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Page 1 of 3 Case: 2004-00393-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Peter W. Frailey vs. Harvey J. Miller
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Civil Other
Date Judge
3/22/2004 J( iling: Civil Complaint Paid by: Woomer, Robert B. Esq (attorney for No Judge
Frailey, Peter W.) Receipt number: 1875822 Dated: 03/22/2004 Amount:
$85.00 (Check) 1 Writ to Atty.
4/26/2004 Praecipe For Appearance on Behalf of Defendant, HARVEY J. MILLER. No Judge
filed by, s/Querino R. Torretti, Esquire 1 cc to Atty
5/4/2004 Notice of Service of Plaintiff's First Set Of Interrogatories And Request For No Judge
roduction Of Documents to Defendant Harvey J. Miller. filed by,
s/Robert B. Woomer, Esq. nocc
5/6/2004 \/ Answer And New Matter. filed by, s/Querino R. Torretti, Esquire No Judge
Verification s/Harvey J. Miller Certificate of Service no cc
5/14/2004 / Plaintiff's Reply to New Matter filed by Atty. Woomer No cc. No Judge
5/17/2004 XSheriff Return, Papers served on Defendant(s). So Answers, Chester A. No Judge
Hawkins, Sheriff by s/Marilyn Hamm
6/9/2004 Notice of Service of Answers to Plaintiff's First Set of Interrogatories and No Judge

Request For Production of Documents Directed to Defendant, Harvey J.
Miller, upon: Robert B. Woomer, Esquire  s/Querino R. Torretti, Esq.
no cc

Notice of Service of Defendant's First Set Of Interrogatories To Plaintiff And
efendant's Request For Production Of Documents Directed To Plaintiff,

/upon: Robert B. Woomer, Esquire  no cc
8/18/2004 laintiff's Motion to Consolidate, filed by s/Robert B. Woomer, Esq. No CC

raecipe to Request Argument/Hearing, filed by s/Robert B. Woomer, Esq.
oCC

8/23/2004 / Defendant Harvey J. Miller's Answer to Plaintiff's Motion to Consolidate.
Filed by s/Querino R. Torretti, No cc

8/25/2004 / XRule To Show Cause, NOW, THIS 24th day of August, 2004, Rule issued
upon the Defendants, to show cause why the mation to Consolidate should
not be granted. Said Rule Returnable the 22nd day of September, 2004 at
1:30 P.M Courtroom No. 1, Clfd. Co. Courthouse. /s/Fredric J. Ammerman,
President Judge. 2CC Atty Woomer w/Memao Re: Service of Rule

9/7/2004 Certificate of Service of Plaintiff's Motion to Consolidate and rule, filed by
tty. Woomer no cert. copies.

9/21/2004 / Notice of Service of PIff. Answers to Def. Interrogatories and Request for
roduction of Documents filed by Atty. Woomer. No cc.

9/24/2004 Order, NOW, this 22nd day of September, 2004, following argument
elative the Motion to consolidate, it is the ORDER of this Court as follows:
1. There being no objection to the Plaintiffs' Motion to Consolidate, it is
therefore the ORDER of this Court that the said Motion be and is hereby
granted and the above-captioned case consolidated with No. 04-1076-CD
2. Counsel shall have no more than twenty days from this date in which to
submit letter brief to the court relative the Defendant's Preliminary
Obijections as aforesaid; -
3. All future filings shall be to case no. 04-393-CD. BY THE COURT, /s/
Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 1 CC Attys: Woomer, Torretti.

No Judge

No Judge
No Judge
No Judge

Fredric Joseph Ammerman

Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Fredric Joseph Ammerman

Fredric Joseph Ammerman
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Civil Other
Date Judge

10/25/2004 ORDER filed. NOW, this 22nd day of October, 2004, the Court being in Fredric Joseph Ammerman
receipt of briefs relative the Preliminary Objections of Def. Bierly and Penns
Valley Livestock Auction, Inc. upon consideration of the same, it is the
ORDER of this Court that said Preliminary Objections be and are hereby
Dismissed. The Court notes that nothing in this Order is to be construed as
preventing the Def. from raising similar issue(s) in @ motion for summary
judgment following further Discovery. S/FJA 2 CC to Atty. Woomer, Torretti

12/27/2004 v YNotice of Service of Notice of Deposition of Darlene R. Bierly, on behalf of Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Plaintiff Peter W. Frailey, filed by s/ Robert B. Woomer, Esquire. No CC

/ XNotice of Service of Notice of Deposition of Harvey J. Miller, on behalf of  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Plaintiff Peter W. Frailey, filed by s/ Robert B. Woomer, Esquire. No CC

/ )?’otice of Service of Notice of Deposition of Noah Hostetler, on behalf of Fredric Joseph Ammerman
v Plaintiff Peter W. Frailey, filed by s/ Robert B. Woomer, Esquire. No CC

1/7/2005 / >(ﬁotice of Service of Deposition of Peter W. Frailey, on behalf of Defendant Fredric Joseph Ammerman
arvey J. Miller, served upon Robert B. Woomer, Esquire; James N.
Bryant, Esquire: and Lori Hackenberg, Esquire on Jan. 6, 2005. Filed by s/
Querino R. Torretti, Esquire. No CC

1/12/2005 / >gotice of Service Of Intefrogatories and Request For Production of Fredric Joseph Ammerman
ocuments Directed to Defendants Darlene R. Bierly and Penns Valley
/ Livestock Auction, filed by s/ Robert B. Woomer, Esquire. No CC

Xgotice of Service Of Interrogatories and Request For Production of Fredric Joseph Ammerman
ocuments Directed to Noah Hostetler, filed by s/ Robert B. Woomer,
Esquire. No CC '

1/31/2005 / )@efendants' Answer To Plaintiff's Interrogatories and Request For Fredric Joseph Ammerman
roduction of Documents Directed To Defendants Darlene R. Bierly and
/ Penns Valley Livestock Auction. No CC
5/30/2006

raecipe to Enter Appearance, filed. Kindly enter my appearance as Fredric Joseph Ammerman
o-counsel with Robert B. Wooner, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff, Peter W.

‘ Frailey, filed by s/ Richard G. Talarico Esqg. No CC., copy to C/A

. 6/1/2007 /A

Certificate of Readiness for Jury Trial, filed by Richard G. Talarico, Esquire. Fredric Joseph Ammerman
[ oCC :

\/><Eotice of Change of Address of The Law Firm of Woomer & Hall LLP, Fredric Joseph Ammerman
ew Address:

Woomer & Hall LLP .

2945 Banksville Road, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2749
Phone: (412)388-0848

Fax: (412)388-0946

Filed by s/Richard G. Talarico, Esquire. No CC

7/27/12007 j rder, this 27th day of July, 2007, it is Ordered that a Pre-Trial Conference Fredric Joseph Ammerman
hall be held on the 24th day of August, 2007 in Chambers at 2:00 p.m. By
The Court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 1CC Attys: Woomer &

7 Talarico, Torretti
8/27/2007 / XOrder, this 24th day of August, 2007, it is Ordered that the matter be Fredric Joseph Ammerman
continued. The Court Administrator shall list the case for jury trial in the
Winter Term, 2008 of Court. by The Court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres.
Judge. 1CC Attys: R. Woomer, R. Talarico, Q. Torretti, Bryant,
Hackenberg
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10/15/2007 / / Order, this 12th day of Oct., 2007, it is the Order of the Court that a pre-trial Fredric Joseph Ammerman
conference has been scheduled for Nov. 14, 2007 at 9:30 a.m. in Judges
Chambers. By The Court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 2CC

Attys: Toreth, Woomer
10/29/2007 otion For Summary Judgment, filed by s/ James N. Bryant, Esquire. No  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
cC

10/31/2007 / }Order, this 31st day of Oct., 2007, Rule returnable the 30th day of Nov., Fredric Joseph Ammerman
2007, for filing written response. By The Court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman,

Pres. Judge. 5CC Atty. Bryant
11/16/2007 /

Order, this 14th day of Nov., 2007, following pre-trial conference, it is Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Ordered: Jury Selection will be held on April 3, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in

Courtroom 1. Jury Trial is scheduled for April 16,17, and 18, 2008 at 9:00

a.m. in Courtroom 1. (see original). By The Court, /s/ Fredric J.

Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 1 CC Attys: Woomer, Bryant, Torretti,

Hackenberg, Talarico

1/22/2008 YKotice of Service, filed. On January 17, 2008, that a true and correct copy  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
f the foregoing Notice of Videotape Deposition for Use at Trial of Manish
Sapra MD was served upon Querino R. Torretti Esq. by first class mail, filed
by s/ Richard G. Talarico Esq. NO CC.

2/4/2008 Praecipe for Hearing on Motion for Summary Judgment, filed by s/ James  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
. Bryant Esq. NO CC.
2/11/2008 / Return of Service of Subpoena to Produce Documents or Things for Fredric Joseph Ammerman

iscovery pursuant to Rule 4009.22 directed to Commissioner Jeffrey B.
Miller, Custodian of Records, Pennsylvania State Police, filed by s/ Richard
G. Talarico Esg. No CC.

2/12/2008 / Order, this 11th day of Feb., 2008, argument on Motion for Summary Fredric Joseph Ammerman
udgment is scheduled for March 27, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 1. By
The court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 5CC Atty. Bryant

2/15/2008 Certificate of Service, filed. That a true and correct copy of the Order Fredric Joseph Ammerman
sued by the Honorable Fredric J. Ammerman dated February 11, 2008
was served on Robert B. Woomer Esq., Richard G. Talarico Esq., Querino
R. Torretti Esq., and Lori Hackenberg Esq., filed by s/ James N. Bryant
Esq. No CC.

4/1/2008 / ><Stipulation, AND NOW, by agreement of counsel of the parties, we hereby Fredric Joseph Ammerman
release Darlene R. Bierly, Penns Valley Livestock Auction Inc., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock Auction, from the
above-captioned lawsuit and this matter shall be marked Discontinued as
to Darlene R. Bierly, Penns Valley Livestock Auction Inc., a Pennsylvania
Corporation t/d/b/a Penn Valley Livestock Auction, filed by s/ Richard G.
Talarico Esq., s/ Querino R. Torretti Esq and s/ James N. Bryant Esq. 1CC
Attys: Bryant, Torretti and Talarico (envelopes provided by Atty Bryant)

4/8/2008 / Order, this 8th day of April, 2008, it is Ordered that the three day Civil Jury ~Fredric Joseph Ammerman
rial scheduled to begin on April 16, 2008 is rescheduled to begin on April
17,2008 at 9:00 a.m. at the Multi-Purpose Center. By The Court, /s/
Fredric J. Ammerman, pres. Judge. CC to Attys: Woomer, Torretti,
Hackenberg, Talirico

U\, - 68 /om\efl dated Y-|5-0%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, | CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, DocketNo.: _ O - 39 3 <))
VS.
HARVEY J. MILLER, COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

Defendant.

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire

PaL.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FilLco
MAR 22 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothcnotary

ORIGINAL



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
Docket No. :
VS.
HARVEY J. MILLER
Defendants.
NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint
and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
Judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 ext. 32




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff] Docket No. :

Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER,
Defendant.
COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, by and through his attorneys, Robert B.
Woomer, Esquire, and Woomer & Friday LLP, and complains and alleges as follows:

1. Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, is an adult individual residing at 1338 Old Route 322,
Philipsburg, Centre County, Pennsylvania 16866, and has been at all times relevant hereto.

2. Defendant, Harvey J. Miller, is an adult individual residing at S.R. 410 and T.R.
608, Punxsutawney, Jefferson County, Pennsylvania 15767, and has been at all times relevant
hereto.

3. Onluly 16, 2002 at approximately 6:40 a.m., Plaintiff was operating a 1988 Ford
Aeromax Truck east bound on State Route 410 while, at the same time, Defendant was operating
a horse and buggy (hereinafter "vehicle") west bound on State Route 410.

4. On the date and time stated above, Defendant suddenly and without warning lost
control of the buggy, crossed over the centerline and struck Plaintiff's vehicle head on.

5. Atall times relevant and material hereto, Defendant was the owner and operator of
the buggy.

6.  Atall times relevant and material hereto, Defendant was the owner and trainer of

the horse.



7. Asaresult of the head-on collision, Defendant's horse was propelled up over the
hood of the truck and into the windshield of the truck, injuring the Plaintiff.

8. The above-stated accident was a direct and proximate result of the negligence,
- carelessness and recklessness of the defendant in the following particulars:

a) Infailing to ensure that the movement of defendant’s vehicle could be made
with safety;

b) In failing to abide by the Motor Vehicle Code, specifically §3301 of the
Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Code relating to Driving on Right Side of
Roadway;

¢) Infailing to operate defendant’s brakes or other mechanisms of defendant’s
vehicle in a manner so as to avoid the accident;

d) In failing to sound defendant’s horn or other warning mechanisms to warn
nearby motorists of the danger created by defendant’s vehicle;

¢) In failing to maintain defendant’s vehicle in a condition safe for its intended
use;

f)  Infailing to keep defendant’s vehicle and horse under proper control;

g) In the defendant driver being inattentive and failing to maintain control over
the horse pulling his buggy;

h)  In failing to properly train the horse pulling the buggy so as to be "road
worthy;" and

i)  Infailing to be properly trained in the use of a horse and buggy.
9. Asadirect and proximate result of the negligence, carelessness and recklessness of
Defendant, Plaintiff has sustained the following injuries, some or all of which may be continuing

and permanent in nature:

a) post-traumatic stress disorder;
b) closed head injury;
c) bruises, contusions and other injuries in or about the right leg and knee;

d) bruises, contusions and other injuries in or about nerves, muscles, bones,
tendons, ligaments, tissues and vessels of the body;



€) nervousness, emotional tension, anxiety and depression;
f)  inability to sleep due to constant, severe and persistent pain; and
g)  other injuries to be proven at trial.

10.  Asadirect and proximate result of the negligence, carelessness and recklessness of
Defendant, as above-stated, Plaintiff has suffered the following damages, some or all of which
may be permanent in nature:

a)  Great pain, suffering, inconvenience, embarrassment, mental anguish, and
emotional and psychological trauma.

b)  Plaintiff will be required to expend large sums of money for medical treatment
and care, hospitalization, medical supplies, surgical appliances, rehabilitation

and therapeutic treatment, medicines, and other attendant services.

¢) Lost earnings, and plaintiff’s earning capacity has been reduced and may be
permanently impaired.

d) Inability to enjoy various pleasures of life that were previously enjoyed;.
e) Loss and impairment of general health, strength, and vitality.

11.  Plaintiff has selected the Full Tort option under the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle
Financial Responsibility Act and said Full Tort has been in effect at all times relevant and
material hereto.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment for damages against defendant in an amount
in excess of the jurisdictional limits of compulsory arbitration, together with court costs, interest
and such other and further relief as this Honorable Court may deem just and equitable.

A JURY TRIAL IS DEMANDED.

Woomer & Frid P

Robéi B. Woomer, Esq.
PalD. # 59030
Attorney for Plaintiff



VERIFICATION

I, PETER W. FRAILEY, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that the facts
contained in the foregoing Complaint in Civ:l Action are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I unde-staad that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




FILED

M )58 PL S 0D
MAR 22 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Peter W. Frailey
Vs. NO.: 2004-00393-CD

Harvey J. Miller

TO: HARVEY J MILLER

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has’have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 03/22/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Robert B. Woomer Esq
3220 West Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15216



IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,
¢ CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : No. 2004-00393-CD

Type of Pleading:
Praecipe For Appearance

vsS.
Filed on Behalf of:

Harvey J. Miller, : Plaintiffs
Defendant

: Counsel of Record for

: Plaintiffs

: Querino R. Torretti,

: Esquire

: Supreme Court I.D.

: No. 23996 14
600 East Main Street

: P.O. Box 218

: Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814) 653-2243

FILED

APR 2 6 2004

‘?Y\ l It |°” —
William A. Shaw ¢
Prothonotary

U Char we Bm
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William A.

Shaw

Prothcnfztary



2004 - 00393 -CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
Vs, NOTICE OF SERVICE OF
PLAINTIFF'S FIRST SET OF
HARVEY J. MILLER, INTERROGATORIES AND
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF
Defendant. DOCUMENTS TO DEFENDANT

HARVEY J. MILLER

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pal.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILED

- MAY 042004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Notice of Service of Interrogatories & Requests



e 2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, . CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2004 - 00393 - CD

VS.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PLAINTIFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES
AND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS ON DEFENDANT
HARVEY J. MILLER '
I hereby certify that on April 30, 2004 an original set of Plaintiff’s First Set of
Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents Directed to Defendant
Harvey J. Miller were served by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, upon Defendant’s

counsel, to-wit:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851

Woomer & Friday L}

Robe/B. Woomer, E&]E__:__&_-
Pe:ézz 59030

Attorney for Plaintiff

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

Notice of Service of Interrogatories & Requests
Page 1
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MAY 0 4 20 \mw

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,

Plaintiff

vs.
Harvey J. Miller,

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2004-00393-CD

Type of Pleading:

: Answer And New Matter

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
Defendant

Querino R. Torretti,
Esquire

Supreme Court I.D.

No. 23996

600 East Main Street
P.0O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814) 653-2243

FILED

MAY 06 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Peter W. Frailey,

. CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

No. 2004-00393-CD

vs.
Harvey J. Miller,
Defendant

NOTICE TO PLEAD

TO: Peter W. Frailey
c/o Robert B. Woomer, Esquire

YOU ARE HEREBY notified to file a written response to the
enclosed Answer And New Matter within twenty (20) days from the

date of service hereof or a judgment may be entered against you.

PSS

Dated: Y . Querino é. Torretti, Esquire
j - /é

Attorney for Defendant

PO Box 218, 600 E. Main St.
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
814-653-2243



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

No. 2004-00393-CD
vs.
Harvey J. Miller,
Defendant

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

The Defendant, Harvey J. Miller, through his attorney,
Querino R. Torretti, Esquire, sets forth the following in way of
an Answer And New Matter by averring:

1. After reasonable investigation, Defendant is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the
truth of the allegations in Paragraph 1. The same are therefore
denied and strict proof thereof demanded.

2. Denied. On the contrary, the Defendant’s address on
July 16, 2002 was RD #4, Box 415, DuBois, PA 15801. As of
December 5, 2003 to the present, Defendant’s address has been
380 Log Road, Punxsutawney, PA 15767.

3. Admitted.

4. It is admitted that the Defendant lost some control of
the buggy due to the horse being spocked by a jogger. It is
denied that the loss of control was suddeﬁ and without warning.

The horse being spooked was without warning and sudden. Once



the horse was spooked the Defendnat acted in a reasonable and
prudent manner to control the horse but was unable to fully
control the horse. It is specifically denied that the horse
crossed the centerline. It is specifically denied that the
horse struck the Plaintiff’s vehicle head-on. Rather it is
averred that the horse moved towards/near the centerline and
impacted with the front of the left side of the Plaintiff’s
vehicle.

5. Admitted.

6. It is admitted that the Defendant is the owner of the
horse. It is specifically denied that he was the trainer of the
horse. Furthermore, it is averred that the Defendant at all
times relevant treated and cared for the horse in a reasonable
and prudent manner. The horse had been trained prior to the
Defendant purchasing the horse.

7. It is specifically denied that the collision was a head-
on collision. Furthermore, it is specifically denied that
Defendant’s horse was propelled up over the hood of the truck
and into the windshield of the Plaintiff’s truck injuring the
Plaintiff. On the contrary it is averred that the impact of the
Plaintiff’s vehicle and the horse took place at the front of the
left side of the Plaintiff’s wvehicle.

8. Denied. It is specifically denied that the accident was

a direct and proximate result of the negligence, carelessness



and recklessness of the Defendant. On the contrary, the
Defendant, at all times relevant hereto, acted reasonably and
prudently and with due care and caution and in no manner was
negligent, careless, or reckless. Specifically, the Defendant
acted with due care and caution and in a reasonable and prudent
manner in assuring that the movement of the buggy could be made
safely; in his efforts to abide by the Motor Vehicle Code and
specifically Section 3301; in the manner in which he operated
the brakes or other mechanisms of the vehicle so as to avoid the
accident in question; in the manner in which he maintained his
vehicle in a safe condition for its intended use; in attempting
to keep his vehicle and horse under proper control; in being
attentive to the surrounding circumstances and taking
appropriate action to maintain control of the horse pulling his
buggy; and relative to his efforts and work in learning how to
use a horse and buggy. As to the allegation that the Defendant
failed to sound a horn or other warning mechanisms to warn
nearby motorists of any danger it is averred that Defendant’s
vehicle, namely the horse and buggy had no horn or other warning
mechanisms. As to the allegation that Defendant failed to
properly train the horse pulling the buggy so as to be “road
worthy” it is averred that the horse had been trained prior to
the Defendant purchasing the horse. It is further averred that

the Defendant was reasonable and prudent in his care and



treatment of the horse as well as his handling of the horse in
using it for transportation purposes in connection with the
buggy, all of which was consistent with the training the horse
had received to assure it being “road worthy”.

9. Denied. It is specifically denied that the subject
accident was in any way caused by the negligence, carelessness
and recklessness of the Defendant, Harvey J. Miller. On the
contrary, at all times relevant hereto, the Defendant, Harvey J.
Miller, acted reasonably and prudently and with due care and
caution. Furthermore, after reasonable investigation, Defendant
is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief
as to the truth of the remaining allegations in Paragraph 9 of
Plaintiff’s Complaint. The same are therefore denied and strict
proof thereof demanded.

10. Denied. It 1s specifically denied that the subject
accident was in any way caused by the negligence, carelessness
and recklessness of the Defendant, Harvey J. Miller. On the
contrary, at all times relevant hereto, the Defendant, Harvey J.
Miller, acted reasonably and prudently and with due care and
caution. Furthermore, after reasonable investigation, Defendant
1s without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief
as to the truth of the remaining allegations in Paragraph 10 of
Plaintiff’s Complaint. The same are therefore denied and strict

proof thereof demanded.



11. After reasonable investigation, Defendant is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the
truth of the allegations in Paragraph 11. The same is therefore
denied and strict proof thereof demanded.

WHEREFORE, Defendant requests that the Complaint of
Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, be dismissed, with prejudice and

costs of suit.

NEW MATTER

12. Defendant hereby asserts and raises all those defenses
and/or limitations on damages available to him by reason of the
terms or the provisions of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle
Financial Responsibility Law, as amended.

13. To the extent Plaintiff’s medical expenses were paid,
or are payable, under a policy of insurance, including but not
limited to any automcbile insurance policy, the same may not be
pled, proved, or recovered in the instant case.

14, To the extent Plaintiff’s lost wages, if any, were
paid, or are payable, under a policy of insurance, including but
not limited to any automobile insurance policy, the same may not
be pled, proved, or recovered in the instant case.

15. To the extent Plaintiff’s miscellaneous expenses,
including but not limited to expenses for mileage and/or
property damage, are payable, under a policy of insurance,

including but not limited to any automobile insurance policy,




the same may not be pled, proved, or recovered in the instant
case.

16. To the extent Plaintiff was insured under a policy of
insurance bearing the limited tort option, Plaintiff’s claims
are barred or reduced accordingly.

17. The horse in question had a mild, gentle disposition
and had never exhibited any unsafe or vicious propensities in
the past. Defendant had no actual or constructive knowledge of
any unsafe or vicious propensities of the horse. Furthermore,
Defendant had no actual or constructive knowledge that the horse
was likely to break away from its normal domestic nature. On
the contrary it is averred that during the approximate two and
half months that the Defendant owned the horse prior to the
accident date the horse had never exhibited any unsafe or
vicious propensities and had never exhibited any behavior
suggesting it would likely break away from its normal domestic
nature.

18. The alleged harm caused by said horse is not the sort
of harﬁ that is normal for animals of its class to cause. The
act of the horse becoming spooked and breaking away from its
normal domestic nature was an act of God for which Defendant
cannot be held liable.

19. Defendant used the horse to pull his buggy, which is a

reasonable and customary use of a horse.



20. At the time of the accident which is the subject of the
Plaintiff’s Complaint, Defendant had exercised reasonable care
and caution to confine and control the horse and took all
reasonable precautions to protect the public.

21. The Plaintiff’s case is barred by all applicable
Statutes of Limitations.

22. The Plaintiff in his Complaint avers that the Defendant
was negligent, careless, and reckless and this caused the
accident in question.

23. At the time and place of his injuries, Plaintiff acted
or failed to act in the following manner:

(a) operated his vehicle in an inattentive manner;

(b) failed to pay proper attention to the operation of his
vehicle in disregard to the position and safety of others;

{c) operated his vehicle in disregard to the position and
safety of others;

(d) failed to observe the traffic rules and regulations of
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, including but not limited to:
75 Pa.C.S.A. §3361 Driving vehicle at safe speed; 75 Pa.C.S.A.
§3301 Driving on right side of roadway; 75 Pa.C.S.A. §3714
Careless driving; and 75 Pa.C.S.A. §3736 Reckless driving;

(e) failed to have his vehicle under control;

(f) operated his vehicle at a speed greater than was

reasonable under the circumstances;



(g) failed to have his vehicle under control so as to be
able to stop within the assured clear distance ahead;

(h) traveled at an excessive or dangerous rate of speed
under the circumstances then and there existing;

(1) failed to yield the right of way;

(j) failed to properly, appropriately or completely stop
his vehicle;

(k) failed to keep a safe and careful lookout for other
vehicles on the roadway;

(1) failed to observe the horse and buggy which was
lawfully traveling on the highway;

(m) failed to avoid striking or colliding with the horse
and buggy;

(n) failed to inspect, maintain and/or service the vehicle
he was operating; and

(0) operated a vehicle in an unsafe or unfit mental or
physical condition.

24. By the Plaintiff’s foregoing actions and/or omissions,
the Plaintiff exposed himself to a risk of harm of which he
would have been aware had he used due care.

25. By his foregoing actions and/or omissions Plaintiff was
contributorily negligent in that he failed to use and exercise

reasonable and prudent care under the circumstances and as a



result caused and/or contributed to the aforesaid accident and
his injuries.

26. Plaintiff’s contributory negligence acts to bar and/or
offset any recovery against Defendant.

WHEREFORE, Defendant requests that the Complaint of
Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, be dismissed, with prejudice and

costs of suit.

Re ctfully-sﬂﬁﬁffggg,
/
\

Querino *R. Tdrretti, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSCN ?S
Harvey J. Miller, being duly sworn according to law deposes

and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing Answer And New

Matter are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,

information, and belief.

C{klﬂAﬂk/ Q. dvﬁﬂﬂy1

Harvey (F.%Miller

Sworn to an subscribed
Hh
before me this &b day

April, 2004.

A

Ndétary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
odiA Notarial Seal
Anderson, Notary Public
Reynoldsvitie Boro, Jefferson County
thmmmumawmAw2sz

Member. Pennsyivania Association Of Notarios




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,
CIVIL DIVISIOCN
Plaintiff

No. 2004-00393-CD
vs.
Harvey J. Miller,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned hereby certifies that on May\g , 2004, a
true and correct copy of Defendant, Harvey J. Miller’s Answer

And New Matter regarding the above matter was served on the

following via United State Mail, first class, postage pre-paid:

Attorney for Plaintiff
Robert B. Woomer
Attorney at Law

3220 West Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15216

7 ],

Qudrino R. Torretti, Esquire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
Vs. PLAINTIFF'S REPLY TO NEW
MATTER

HARVEY J. MILLER,
Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:

Defendant. Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
PalD. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILED

MAY 142004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Plaintiff's Reply to New Matter
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, - CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, | No. 2004 - 00393 - CD

Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER,
Defendant.
PLAINTIFF’S REPLY TO NEW MATTER

COMES NOW, the Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, by and through his attorney of record,
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire, and Woomer & Friday LLP, and files the following Reply to New
Matter in accordance with Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure:

1. In response to paragraph 12 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same.

2. In response to paragraph 13 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, on the contrary, avers that Plaintiff is entitled to recover all
damages incurred herein.

3. In response to paragraph 14 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, on the contrary, avers that Plaintiff is entitled to recover all

damages incurred herein.

Plaintiff’s Reply to New Matter
Page 1 )
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4, In response to paragraph 15 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, on the contrary, avers that Plaintiff is entitled to recover all
damages incurred herein.

5. In response to paragraph 16 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, on the contrary, avers that the vehicle involved in this matter is a
commercial vehicle owned and insured through Plaintiff's employer and, therefore, full tort
applies.

6. In response to paragraph 17 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and strict proof is demanded.

7. In response to paragraph 18 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies that an Act of God and not the actions and/or inactioné of the Defend.ant caused
the at-issue accident.

8. In response to paragraph 19 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff demands strict proof that it was a reasonable and customary use of the horse at-issue to
pull the Defendant's buggy.

9. In response to paragraph 20 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,

Plaintiff denies the same.

Plaintiff’s Reply to New Matter
Page 2
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10.  In response to paragraph 21 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, on the contrary, avers that all claims have been filed within the
applicable Statute of Limitations and are not barred therefrom.

11. In reéponse to paragraph 22 of Defendant's New Matter, Plaintiff admits the same.

12. In response to paragraph 23 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies each and cvery allegation contained in paragraph 23 and subparagraphs (a)
through (o) and avers that Plaintiff's injuries and damages were a direct and proximate result of
the actions and/on inactions of the Defendant as outlined in Plaintiff's complaint.

13.  In response to paragraph 24 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, to the contrary, avers that no risk of harm existed.

14. In response to paragraph 25 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, to the contrary, avers that Plaintiff used all due care and acted in a
reasonable and appropriate manner at all times and that Plaintiff's injuries and damages were a
direct result of the actions and/or inactions of the Defendant.

15. In response to paragraph 26 of Defendant's New Matter, said allegation is a
conclusion of law for which no response is necessary. To the extent a response is required,
Plaintiff denies the same and, to the contrary, avers that no contributory negligence exited on the
part of the Plaintiff and Plaintiff is entitled to full and complete recovery for all damages and

njuries sustained in the at-issue accident.

Plaintiff’s Reply to New Matter
Page 3
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify on the Z(,Z*H\ day of m Ly , 2004 that a true and
correct copy of the foregoing Plaintiff’s Reply to New Mt(d’er was served upon the following, by
First Class U.S. mail, postage prepaid:

Querine R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851

Respectfully submi

>

By: / e
Robgft B. Woomer, Esquire
Atgbrney for Plaintiff

I

PA LD. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP
s, 3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
~'- * Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

Plaintiff’s Reply to New Matter
Page S
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

FRAILEY, PETERW. Sheriff Docket # 15367
VS. 04-393-CD
MILLER, HARVEY J.
SUMMONS & COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW MARCH 31, 2004 THOMAS DEMKO, SHERIFF OF JEFFERSON COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE
THE WITHIN SUMMONS & COMPLAINT ON HARVEY J. MILLER, DEFENDANT.

NOW APRIL 8, 2004 SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS & COMPLAINT ON HARVEY J.
MILLER, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF JEFFERSON COUNTY. THE

RETURN OF SHERIFF DEMKO IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS
RETURN.

Return Costs

Cost Description
27.74 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 22202

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 22203
33.64 JEFFERSON CO. SHFF. PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

A vepr e
L R A
Chesbﬁz A. Iﬁ%s

Sheriff

FILED
MAY 17 2004 éf‘;j

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




15347

No. 2004-00393-CD

Personally éppeared before me, Carl J. Gotwald, Sr., Deputy for Thomas A.
Demko, Sheriff of Jefferson County, Pennsylvania, who according to law deposes
and says that on April 8, 2004 at 10:25 o'clock A.M. served the Summons, Notice
and Complaint upon HARVEY J. MILLER, Defendant, at SR 410 & T.R. 608, Punxsut-
awney, Township of Henderson, County of Jefferson, State of Pennsylvania, by
handing to Harvey, personally, a true copy of the Summons, Notice and Complaint

and by making known to him the contents thereof.

Advance Costs Received: $125.00

My Costs: $ 31.64 Paid
Prothy: $ 2.00
Total Costs: $ 33.64
Refunded: $ 91.36

Sworn and subscribed

to before me this / é %

dayot /) pri]
5y Ny, 7

E%‘;,’COH?MFSS"' 2 pi?'esm So Answers,
Fist Mordlay Jenuary 2063 @/ (] ﬁ%//// ;ﬁ Deputy
L < Z
./l? Owﬂ:ﬂijgﬁ Sheriff

Oty / PENNSYLUARTA
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : No. 2004-00393-CD

Type of Pleading:
: Notice Of Service Of
: Answers To Plaintiff’s
vs. : First Set Of Interrogatories
: And Request For Production
: Of Documents Directed To
Defendant, Harvey J. Miller

: Filed on Behalf of:
Harvey J. Miller, : Defendant

Defendant

Counsel of Record for
Defendant
Querino R. Torretti,
Esquire

: Supreme Court I.D.

: No. 23996
600 East Main Street
P.0O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814) 653-2243

FILED

JUN 09 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Peter W. Frailey,

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

: No. 2004-00393-CD
vs.
Harvey J. Miller,

Defendant

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF ANSWERS TO PLAINTIFF'S FIRST SET OF
INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
DIRECTED TO DEFENDANT, HARVEY J. MILLER

To: WILLIAM SHAW, SR., PROTHONOTARY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant, Harvey J. Miller, has served
Answers To Plaintiff’s First Set Of Interrogatories And Request For
Production Of Documents Directed To Defendant, Harvey J. Miller, by
mailing the same to his attorney, Robert B. Woomer, Woomer & Friday
LLP, 3220 West Liberty Avenue, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320,

via United States Mail, first class, postage pre-paid.

Z -

Querino R. Torretti,
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: d.ﬁe z LouUM
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William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey, :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : No. 2004-00393-CD

Type of Pleading:

: Notice Of Service Of

: Defendant’s First Set Of
Interrogatories To
Plaintiff and

vs. : Defendant’s Request

For Production Of
Documents Directed To
Plaintiff

: Filed on Behalf of:
Harvey J. Miller, : Defendant

Defendant

Counsel of Record for

Defendant
Querino R. Torretti,
Esquire

: Supreme Court I.D.

: No. 23996

600 East Main Street
P.0. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814) 653-2243

FILED

JUN 09 2004

William A Shay
PmmmmmwmmkmCmMS



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
: No. 2004-00393~CD
vs.

Harvey J. Miller,

Defendant

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DEFENDANT’'S FIRST SET
OF INTERROGATORIES TO PLAINTIFF and REQUEST FOR
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS DIRECTED TO PLAINTIFF

To: WILLIAM SHAW, SR., PROTHONOTARY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant, Harvey J. Miller, has served
Defendant’s First Set Of Interrogatories To Plaintiff and Request For
Production Of Documents Directed To Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, by
mailing the same to his attorney, Robert B. Woomer, Woomer & Friday

LLP, 3220 West Liberty Avenue, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320,

via United States Mail, first class, posta pre—paif;/”’,//fs
Querino R. Torretti,
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: /M,M 7, 100 v




William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

Vs.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendants.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION,
INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a
PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK
AUCTION; and NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

Plaintiff's Motion to Consolidate

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 2004.- 00393 - CD

Docket No. 2004 — 01076 - CD

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO
CONSOLIDATE

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
PalD. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

F ,
N &%ﬁg e
@@ AUG 18 2004

%

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

(X
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendants.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Case No. 2004 — 01076 - CD
Plaintiff,

VSs.
DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE
AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, by and through his attorneys, Robert B.
Woomer, Esquire, and Woomer & Friday LLP, and files this Motion to Consolidate as follows:
1. The above cause of action was instituted by a Complaint in Civil Action being
filed with the above-mentioned Court against Defendant Harvey J. Miller (hereinafter "Miller")
on March 22, 2004.
2. On or about May 4, 2004, Plaintiff received Miller's Answer to Complaint,

wherein Miller alleged that parties other than himself trained the horse in question.

Plaintiff's Motion to Consolidate
Page 1
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3. On May 4, 2004, based upon Miller's Answer to Complaint, Plaintiff served
Interrogatories on Miller, requesting, among other thiags, specific information regarding prior
owners and trainers of the horse in question.

4, On or about June 9, 2004 Plaintiff race:ved Miller's answers to Plaintiff's
Interrogatories, wherein Miller alleged that additional sarties may be liable for Plaintiff's injuries
and damages.

5. On or about Jure 23, 2004 Plaintiff reccived additional information from Miller,
wherein the additional parties responsible for the horse and the training of the horse prior to
Miller purchasing the horse were positively identifizd.

6. On July 15, 2004 Plaintiff instituted a cause of action against Defendants
Darlenc R. Bierly, Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc., t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock Auction
and Noah Hostetler, the additional parties identified 5y Miller, by filing a Complaint in Civil
action against said parties with the above-mentioned Court on July 15, 2004.

7. These two causes of action should be consolidated as there are common questions
of law and fact that are predominating and significan tc the litigation, as well as to the nature
and cause of Plaintiff's injuries and damages.

8. By consolidating the two causes of action, duplicative discovery will be avoided,
judicial resources will be more effectively utilized, and duplicative and inconsistent rulings
and/or verdicts will be avoid.

9. Consolidating the two causes of actior: w:1l not result in the litigation being

delayed and will not prejudice the interests of any party.

Plaintiff's Motion toConsolidate
Page 2
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

VS.

HARVEY J. MILLER

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Docket No. : 2004 - 01076 — CD
Plaintiff,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC,, a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and

NOAH HOSTETLER,
Defendants.
ORDER OF COURT
AND NOW, this day of , 2004 upon Motion of the

Plaintiff, it is hereby . . .

ODERED ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the above-captioned causes of action shall
be consolidated for purposes of trial under Docket Case No. 2004-00393-CD and the
Prothonotary is hereby directed to mark the docket accordingly.

BY THE COURT:
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 6, 2004, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to

Consolidate was served by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Attorney for Harvey Miller

James N. Bryant, Esquire
Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
107 East Main Street
P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854
Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

Lori Hackenberg, Esquire
Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
41 South Main Street
Middleburg, PA 17842
Attorney for Noah Hostetler

Woomer & Friday LLP

v/

Robét B. Woomer, Esq.
forney for Plaintiff

Plaintiff's Motion to Consolidate
Page 4
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W.FRAILEY,
Plaintift,

Vs.

HARVEY J. MILLER

2

Defendants.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION,
INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a
PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK
AUCTION; and NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

Docket No. 2004 - 01076 - CD

PRAECIPE TO REQUEST
ARGUMENT/HEARING

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
PaLD. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILED v,
& Aﬁ@'?‘é”%ﬁ/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
VSs.
HARVEY J. MILLER,
Defendants.
PETER W. FRAILEY, Case No. 2004 - 01076 - CD
Plaintiff,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION,
INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a
PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK
AUCTION; and NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.
PRAECIPE TO REQUEST ARGUMENT/HEARING

Please place the Motion to Consolidate, filed on behalf of the Plaintiff, on the next

argument list.

Respectfully submitted Augast 6, 2004.

Woomer & Friday LLP

Robgrt B. Woomer, Esq.
Pa/A.D. # 59030

Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, - Docket No. '3 2004 - 00393 - CD

VS.
HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendants.

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Case No. 2004 - 01076 - CD
Plaintiff,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS

VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION, F I L
INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a E D
PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUG
AUCTION; and NOAH HOSTETLER, 25 2004
//am A
Defendants. Frothonotary e k/z)fc
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

NOW THIS _ Y dayof :Aru%\ S , 2004, a Rule is

hereby issued upon the Defendants, Harvey J. Miller, Darlene R. Bierly, Penns Valley

Livestock Auction, Inc., and Noah Hostetler, to show cause, if any they have, why the
Motion to Consolidate should not be granted.

rd
Said Rule Returnable the  Sh>- day of \DZI[)—{&@&/ , 2004 at

/20 oclock \{0 .m., Courtroom No. { , Clearfield County

Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

/(/\M/LM,@O‘”“’/
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Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Ihereby certify that on August 6, 2004, a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Praecipe to Request Argument/Hearing was served by First Class U.S. Mail, postage

prepaid, upon the following:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O.Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Attorney for Harvey Miller

James N. Bryant, Esquire
Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
107 East Main Street
P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854
Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

Lori Hackenberg, Esquire " .
Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
41 South Main Street .
Middleburg, PA 17842 _
Attorney for Noah Hostetler

Woomer & Friday [AP

By:
Robért B. Woomer, Esq.
orney for Plaintiff




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

. OLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
%?)YJ:RE’ EDM'\l/tl\l‘lEsl-T'RATOR FAX: 1-814-765-6089 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

MEMO: To all parties filing Petitions/Motions in Clearfield County:
Please make note of the following:

Rule 206(f) The party who has obtained the issuance of a Rule to Show Cause shall
forthwith serve a true and correct copy of both the Court Order entering the Rule and
specifying a return date, and the underlying Petition or Motion, upon every other party to
the proceeding in the manner prescribed by the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure
(see PA. R.C.P. 440) and upon the Court Administrator.

Rule 206(g) The party who has obtained the issuance of a Rule to Show Cause shall file
with the Prothonotary, within seven (7) days of the issuance of the Rule, an Affidavit of
Service indicating the time, place and manner of service. Failure to comply with this
provision may constitute sufficient basis for the Court to deny the prayer of the Petition
or Motion.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff No. 2004-00393-CD

e e e

No. 2004-01076-CD

vS. ' : Type of Pleading:
: Defendant Harvey J. Miller’s
: Answer TO Plaintiff’s
: Motion To Consoclidate

: Filed on Behalf of:
Harvey J. Miller, : Defendant, Harvey J.
: Miller
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
vSs. : Defendant
Querino R. Torretti,
: Esquire
DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS : Supreme Court I.D.
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION, : No. 23996
INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation : 600 East Main Street
t/d/b/a PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK : P.O. Box 218
AUCTION, and NOAH HOSTETLER, : Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814) 653-2243
Defendants

FILED

I&IJG 23 200%5
w%&ﬁgiﬁgﬁj b
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
No. 2004~-00393-CD
vs. : No. 2004-01076-CD
Harvey J. Miller,

Defendant

vsS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS

VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION,

INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation :
t/d/b/a PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK : |
AUCTION, and NOAH HOSTETLER, :

Defendants

DEFENDANT HARVEY J. MILLER’S ANSWER
TO MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE

AND NOW, comes Harvey J. Miller, Defendant by and through his
attorney, Querino R. Torretti, Esquire and sets forth the following
Answer To Plaintiff’s Motion To Consolidate:

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted.

1 3. Admitted.

| 4. Admitted.
5. Admitted.

| 6. Admitted.



7. It is denied that the two causes of action should be
consolidated. On the contrary, the basis of liability for the
Defendant, Harvey J. Miller, depends on facts clearly distinct from the
facts relevant to the issue of the liability of the Defendants, Darlene }
R. Bierly, Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc., a Pennsylvania 7 i
Corporation t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock Auction and Noah Hostetler. !
Furthermore, the law applicable to Defendant, Harvey J. Miller's %
liability is different from the law which applies to the liability of :
the Defendants in the separate action. Clearly there are no common
questions of law and fact applicable to the liability issue in the two
causes of action.

8. It is denied that duplicative discovery would be avoided
inasmuch as the discovery which has been sought from defendant, Harvey
J. Miller is distinct from the discovery being sought from the
Defendants in the other acticn. 1

9. It is specifically denied that consolidating the two causes of
action will not result in the litigation being delayed and will not
prejudice the interest of any party. On the contrary, the cause of ‘
action against the Defendant, Harvey J. Miller at Number 2004 - 00393 - ;
CD is clearly distinct from the cause of action against the Defendants ;
in this suit at 2004 -0 01076 - CD. The work involved in pursuing each
cause of action will clearly tend to delay the progress of the separate

action.



WHEREFORE, Defendant Harvey J. Miller, requests Your Honorable
Court to dismiss the Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey’s Motion To

Consclidate.
< - .

A

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

Dated: (2 T f“ﬂz[ 20 k[‘)[z"?’



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on Augustgeﬂﬂ?ya true
and correct copy of Defendant Harvey J. Miller’s Answer To
Motion To Consolidate regarding the above matter was served on
the following via United State Mail, first class, postage pre-
paid:

Attorney for Plaintiff
Robert B. Woomer

Woomer & Friday, LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15216

Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

James N. Bryant, Esq.

Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
107 East Main Street, Po Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854

Attorney for Ncah Hostetler

Lori Hackenberg, Esqg.

Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esq.
41 South Main Street

Middleburg, PA 17842

O e N TSt

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire




Law OFrices

GQZLaaxazuﬁ é;%? L//;wwweJZZ'

TereproNe
814-653-2243
ATTORNEY AT LAW
Mary L Pothoven eog EOMBAIN 5271%551 i
. . O. Box AxX
Associate RevNoLosviLLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15851 814-653-8319

August 20, 2004

William Shaw,
Prothonotary
Courthouse

1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 15830

Re: Frailey vs. Miller
No. 2004-00390-CD
No. 2004-01076-CD

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Please note herein enclosed the original and one copy of
the Defendant Harvey J. Miller’s Answer To Motion To Consolidate
~and Certificate of Service regarding the above-indicated matter.
Kindly file the original, conform the copy-and rctuL“ the o

advise.

Cofdially yours,

40° S]Pf[slﬁ
| | Querino R. Torretti

PJB/pjb

Encls.

CC: Robert B. Woomer, Esqg.
Lori,Hackenberg, Esqg.
James '‘N. Bryant, Esq.



IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN3YLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Fraiiey,
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff , : Nc. 2004-02393~CD
Nc. 2(00£4-901076-CD
vs. Type of Pleading:
Defencant Harvey J. Mil-er’s
Answer TO Plaintiff’s
Motiorr To Consolidate

s B4 se av ve ee s

T'iled on Behalf of:

Harvey J. Miil=sr, DeZencant, Harvey J.

: Miller
Defendant :
: Counsel of Record for
vs. : Defencarnt
Querino R. Torretti,

: Esquire
DARLENE R. BIEELY, PENNS : Supreme Court T.D.
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION, : No. 239S6 .
INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation : 600 East Main Street

t/d/b/a PENNS VALLEY LIVZSTOCK
AUCTION, and NCAH HOSTETLER,

P.D. Box 238 ,
meynoldsville, PE 15£51
: (814) 653-2243

e s

Defendants
lhaﬂw:mﬁym$mbeam@
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.
ANJG 23 2004
o .‘.“L‘L'
Spoe S
| Aftest. u~4w~zﬁ2<n.;,,
. Prothanotary/ -
) . "@lerkecl Solfts:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
No. 2004-00393-CD

Vs. : Nc. 2004-01076-CD
Earvey J. Miller,

Cefendant
vSs.

CARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS

VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION,

INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation
t/d/b/a PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK
AUCTION, and NOAH HOSTETLER,

D=fendants

DEFENDANT HARVEY J. MILLER’S ANSWER
TO MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE

AND NOW, comes Harvey J. Miller, Defendant by and through his
attorney, Querino R. Torretti, Esquire and sets forth the following
Answer To Plaintiff’s Motion To Consolidate:

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted.

3. Admitted.

4. Admitted.

5. Admitted.

6. Admitted.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on August392a?Za true
and correct copy of Defendant Harvey J. Miller’s Answer To
Motion To Consolidate regarding the above matter was served on
the following via United State Mail, first class, postage pre-
paid:

Attorney for Plaintiff
Robert B. Woomer

Woomer & Friday, LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15216

Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

James N. Bryant, Esq.

Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
107 East Main Street, Po Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854

Attorney for Noah Hostetler

Lori Hackenberg, Esq.

Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esg.
41 South Main Street

Middleburg, PA 17842

Y 270 SN O Vv oul

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire




2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.
PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Detendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

Docket No. 2004 — 01076 - CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO
CONSOLIDATE AND RULE TO SHOW
CAUSE

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pa I.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980 E D

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED @
SEP 07,200

N sl e

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

w~o bfe
Certificate of Service



2004 - 00393 -CD
2004 - 01076 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W.FRAILEY,

Plaintift,
VS.
HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.
PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

Case No. 2004 - 01076 - CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on august 27, 2004 a true and correct copy

of Plaintiff's Motion to Consolidate and certified copies of the Rule to Show Cause was

served by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, upon Defendant’s counsel, to-wit:

Querino R. Torn

etti, Esquire

Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Attorney for Harvey Miller

James N. Bryant, Esquire
Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna. P.C.
P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854

Attorney for Darlene R. Bierlv and Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

Certificate of Service
Page 1



Certificate of Service
Page 2

2004 - 00393 - CD
2004 - 01076 - CD

Lori Hackenberg, Esquire
Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
41 South Main Street
Middleburg, PA 17842
Attorney for Noah Hostetler

Court Administrator's Office
Clearticld County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Woomer & Friday LLP

RobeftB. Woomer, Esq.
Pa }/P. # 59030
Attorney for Plaintiff

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980



2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2004 - 00393 - CD
Vs. Code No.:

HARVEY J. MILLLER,
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PLAINTIFF'S
Defendant. ANSWERS TO DEFENDANT MILLER’S
INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST
FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

Filed on behalf of Plaintift:
PETER W. FRAILEY

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
PaL.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

F i L E D we,
§// ['3
P 2
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
‘ vs.
‘ HARVEY J. MILLER,
| Defendant.
NOTICE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 17, 2004 a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s
Answers to Defendant Miller’s Interrogatories and Request for Production of
Documents was served by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, upon Defendant’s
counsel, to-wit:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218

Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Attorney for Harvey Miller

Woomer & Friday LIP

W/

Roberg}s. Woomer, Esquire
Pa L.Dj# 59030
Attorfrey for Plaintiff

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

Notice of Service
Page 1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA F’LE[

17584
CIVIL DIVISION SEP 2 42%

William A. Shau
Proﬁhonorary/C!er: oaf%
-V§- : No. 04-393-cD e o

PETER W. FRAILEY

Comps

HARVEY J. MILLER : Torced
ORDER

NOW, this 22nd day of September, 2004, following
argument relative the Motion to Consolidate, it is the
ORDER of this Court as follows:

1. There being no objection to the Plaintiffs'
Motion to Consolidate, it is therefore the ORDER of this
Court that the said Motion be and is hereby granted and the
above-captioned case consolidated with No. 04-1076-CD;

2. Counsel shall have no more than twenty (20)
days from this date in which to submit letter brief to the
Court relative the Defendant's Preliminary objections as

aforesaid;

3. All future filings shall be to case no.
04-393-cCD.

BY THE COURT,

WLy ey
R \/

President Judge

Clrts

{




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY
-Vs- : No. 04-393-CD
HARVEY J. MILLER, et al.
ORDER
NOw, this 22nd day of October, 2004, the Court
being in receipt of briefs relative the Preliminary
Objections of Defendants Darlene R. Bierly and Penns valley
Livestock Auction, Inc. in the above-captioned case; upon
consideration of the same, it is the ORDER of this Court
that said Preliminary Objections be and are hereby
dismissed. The Court notes that nothing in this oOrder is
to be construed as preventing the Defendants from raising
similar issue(s) in a motion for summary judgment following

further Discovery.

BY THE COURT,

N“/LMW

1dent Judge

P *Elir;"ésbz
Foxcn caby T OCT 25 2004004
ATT 3. BRYALT ok

VO A oh

D 'F?{)LMA(‘L, Protnonotary Glerk i Cous




2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Additional Defendants.

bb

CIVIL DIVISION
Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF
DEPOSITION OF DARLENE R. BIERLY

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel for Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pal.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILED %%
WEE %
6F pee I272004.

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
VS.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, et al.,
Additional Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF
DARLENE R. BIERLY

I hereby certify on December 23, 2004, that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
Notice of Deposition of Darlene R. Bierly was served upon the following, by First Class U.S.
mail, postage prepaid:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire Lori Hackenberg, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
P.0.Box 218 41 South Main Street
Reynoldsville, PA 15851 Middleburg, PA 17842
Attorney for Harvey Miller Attorney for Noah Hostetler

James N. Bryant, Esquire
Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854
Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns
Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

Respectfully Sypmited,

Robg#'B. Woomer, Esquire
PA BD. # 59030
Counsel for Plaintiff

bb



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Additional Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF
DEPOSITION OF HARVEY J. MILLER

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel for Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pal.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILED o

6& /).
DEC 27 2004

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
Vs.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, et al.,
Additional Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF
HARVEY J. MILLER

[ hereby certify on December 23, 2004, that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
Notice of Deposition of Harvey J. Miller was served upon the following, by First Class U.S.
mail, postage prepaid:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire Lori Hackenberg, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
P.O.Box 218 41 South Main Street
Reynoldsville, PA 15851 Middleburg, PA 17842
Attorney for Harvey Miller Attorney for Noah Hostetler

James N. Bryant, Esquire
Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854
Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns
Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

Respectfully Submitted,

. "Woomer, Esquire
59030



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintift,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Additional Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF
DEPOSITION OF NOAH HOSTETLER

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel for Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
PalD. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

o IEEDA

C 27 2004

William A8
haw
Prothonotary/C lerk of Courtg



- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, ' Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
VS.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, et al.,
Additional Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF
NOAH HOSTETLER

[ hereby certify on December 23, 2004, that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
Notice of Deposition of Noah Hostetler was served upon the following, by First Class U.S. mail
postage prepaid:

b

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire Lori Hackenberg, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
P.O. Box 218 41 South Main Street
Reynoldsville, PA 15851 Middleburg, PA 17842
Attorney for Harvey Miller Attorney for Noah Hostetler

James N. Bryant, Esquire
Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854
Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns
Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

Respectfully Submitfed,

i/

By /

v"} . Woomer, Esquire
PA 147 # 59030
Counsel for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

Peter W. Frailey,

Plaintiff

s,
Harvey J. Miller,

Defendant

VS.

. Darlene R. Bierly, Penns
Valley Livestock Auction,
Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation
t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock
Auction, and Noah Hostetler,

Defendants

: CIVIL DIVISION
: No. 2004-00393-CD

Type of Pleading: Notice
Of Service Of Deposition
Of Peter W. Frailey

Filed on Behalf of:
: Defendant, Harvey J.
: Miller

Counsel of Record for Defendant
Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. No. 23996
600 East Main Street

P.O. Box 218

Reynoldsville, PA 15851

(814) 653-2243

FILED
"‘"J’KMH“@Z

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Peter W. Frailey,

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

No. 2004-00393-CD
Vs.

Harvey J. Miller,

Defendant
vs.

Darlene R. Bierly, Penns

Valley Livestock Auction,

Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation
t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock
Auction, and Noah Hostetler,

Defendants

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
OF PETER W. FRAILEY

I hereby certify on January 6, 2005, that a true and correct copy of
the foregoing Notice of Deposition of Peter W. Frailey was served upon the
following, by First Class U.S. mail, postage prepaid:

Robert B. Woomer, Esquire

Law Office of Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

Attorney for Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey

James N. Bryant, Esquire

Law Office of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
PO Box 551

Millheim, PA 16854

Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and
Penns Valley Livestock Action, Inc.

Lori Hackenberg, Esquire

Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
41 South Main Street

Middleburg, PA 17842

Attorney for Noah Hostetler O/L/{ _”///,,////

Quéﬂéno R. Torretti, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant
PA I.D. #23996




2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff] Docket No.: 2004 - 00393 - CD
VS, Code No.:

HARVEY J. MILLER,
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Defendant,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,
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DIRECTED TO DEFENDANT NOAH HOSTETLER

I hereby certify that on January 10, 2005 an original set of Plaintiff’s
Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents Directed to Defendant were
served by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, upon Defendant’s counsel, to-wit:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
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Defendant,

VS.
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BIERLY AND PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION
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Plaintiff, by and through his attorneys, Robert B. Woomer and Woomer & Friday LLP,
hereby demand that defendants, Darlene R. Bierly and Penns Valley Livestock Auction
(hereinafter referred to as “Defendant”) answer the following Interrogatories and Request for
Production of Documents under oath, pursuant to the applicable Rules of Civil Procedure, within
thirty (30) days from service thereof. These Interrogatories shall be deemed continuing so as to
require supplemental answers if affiant, or anyone on his behalf, obtains further information
between the time the answers are served and the time of trial. If more than one defendant is
named, please answer separately for each defendant.

Instructions:
INSTRUCTIONS

In accordance with Pa. R.C.P. 4006, written answers shall be inserted in the spaces
provided in the Interrogatories. If there is insufficient space to answer an Interrogatory, the
remainder of the answer shall follow on a supplemental sheet.

With respect to each of the following requests, you shall identify and/or produce all
documents which are known to you or which can be located or discovered by you through
diligent effort on the part of you, your employees, representatives, attorneys, or accountants,
including but not limited to all documents which are in the business or personal files of }your
employees, in the possession of your representatives, attorneys, or accountants, or accessible to
you, your employees, or your representatives, attorneys or accountants.

In accordance with Pa. R.C.P. 4006(b) where the answers to an Interfogatory may be
derived or ascertained from the records of the party upon whom the Interrogatory has been served
or from an examination, audit or inspection of the party's records, or from a compilation, abstract

or summary based thereon, and the burden of deriving or ascertaining the answer would be



)

substantially the same for the party serving the Interrogatory as for the party served, a sufficient
answer to such an Interrogatory shall be to specify the record; from which an answer may be
derived or ascertained and to afford the party serving the Interrogatory reasonable opportunity to
examine, audit or inspect those records and to make copies, compilations, abstracts, or
summaries, provided that a copy of any compilations, abstracts or summaries so made shall
forthwith be furnished to the party producing the records.

If any documents requested herein or fairly comprised within the scope of the following
requests have been lost or destroyed, you shall provide in lieu of a true and correct copy thereto a
list of each document so lost or destroyed together with the following information: (a) the date of
origin; (b) a brief description of such document: (c) the author of the document; (d) the date upon
which the document was lost or destroyed; and () a brief statement of the manner in which the
document was lost or destroyed.

Definitions:

For the purposes of these Interrogatories, the following definitions shall apply:

1. The words “you” or “your” shall mean defendant as well as your agents, attorneys,
accountants, consultants, independent contractors and any other individual or entity associated or
affiliated with defendant or purporting to act on defendant’s behalf with respect to the matter in
question.

1. “Communication” means any transmission of thought, opinion or information by
speech, writing, signs, symbols or electronic medium.

2. The word “document” as used herein shall be understood to mean all written,
graphic or otherwise recorded matter, however produced or reproduced, in the actual or ,
constructive possession, custody, care or control of defendant, his officers, agents, employees and
attorneys, or any of them, including but not limited to originals and all copies of correspondence,
tapes, disks, microfilms, photographs, telegrams, notes, sound recordings, minutes of director’s
meetings and of committee meetings, minutes of all other types of meetings, memoranda of all
types, inter-office communications, reports, contracts, licenses, agreements, ledgers, books of
account, vouchers, bank checks, invoices, purchase orders, charge slips, hotel charges, copies of
tax returns and tax reports, receipts, freight bills, working papers, computer printouts, statistical
records, desk calendars, diaries, time sheets and logs, job matter and transaction files, ad any
papers or recordings similar thereto.



3. “Identify” or “identification” when used in reference to an individual person
means to state his name, present or last known address, present or last know position and
business affiliation and his position and business affiliations at all times during the period
covered by the Complaint.

4. “Describe” or “identify” when used in reference to a document means to state the
type of document (for example, letter, memorandum, telegram, chart, etc.), the date, author,
addresses, title, file and identifying number and symbol and the name and address of its
custodian. If any such documents are no longer in your possession or subject to your control,
state what disposition was made of it and the date thereof,

5. When used herein, “the date of the incident complained of” shall refer to those
dates set forth in Plaintiff’s Complaint.

6. When used herein the term “animal, subject animal or at-issue animal” shall refer
to the animal referred to in Plaintiff’s Complaint filed in this action.

Claims of Privilege
Any document that is withheld on the grounds that it is privileged or that it constitutes an
attorney work animal or for any reason, shall be identified by stating:
1. The type of document;

2. The date of the document;

3. The name and address of the author of the document;

4. The name and address of each recipient of the document;

5. The general subject matter of the dOCUII“lCl‘lt;

6. The name and address of the custodian of the document and the designation of the

file(s) in which the document is located;

7. The precise basis on which the document is being withheld.

Scope of Request
This request for production of documents is deemed to be continuing to the fullest extent

provided in Rule 4003.1 of the Pennsy!vania Rules of Civil Pracedure.



INTERROGATORIES

1. Please state the full name, address and title of any and all persons involved in
answering these interrogatories.

ANSWER:

David Bierly and Darlene R. Bierly
2627 Earlystown Road
Centre Hall, PA 16828

2.  Please state how you are organized (e.g. corporation, partnership, non-profit
organization, association, joint-venture, etc.)

ANSWER:

Corporation — Darlene Bierly as an individual

3. Ifyou are a corporation, please state:

a. the date of incorporation;

b. the state of incorporation;

c. the full name of the corporation;

d. the address of the principle office of such corporation;

e. the name and address of each officer of such corporation at the present;

f. the name and address of each officer of such corporation at the time of the at-

issue incident;

g. the name and address of the parent corporation and any subsidiaries or
franchises; and

h. whether you are known, manufacture, distribute or conduct business by any

other name, trade name, identity, logo or aliases;



If a partnership, state:

(@
(b)
(c)
(d
(e)
ANSWER:
A.

B.

G.

H.

partnership name;

type of partnership, general or limited;

name and address of all partners, and, if a limited partnership, specify
which partners act as general partners;

partnership address; and

state and county of partnership’s registration.

1983

Pennsylvania

Jersey Shore Livestock, Inc., d/b/a Penns Valley Market
Centre Hall, Pennsylvania

David Bierly - President

Darlene Bierly — Vice President/Secretary/Treasurer
Same

None

None

4. Please state the names of all industry associations of which defendant is a member.

ANSWER:

None



5. If known to you, your attorneys or other representatives, set forth the name, home

address and business address of the following persons:

(a) those who have any knowledge or any facts pertaining to the cause of the
accident or acts of negligence alleged in plaintiffs’ complaint; and
(b)  all other witnesses upon whom you will rely in deferding the issue of
liability in this case.
ANSWER:

None

6. Please state whether you have taken or obtained any written or recorded

statements with respect to this lawsuit.
ANSWER:

None



7. If the answer to the previous Interrogatory was in the affirmative, please state the
following:
(a) who gave the statement;
(b) when, where and by whom the statement obtained;
(c) whether the statement was recorded, written or otherwise preserved;
(d) the name and address of the person having possession of any such
statement;
(¢) if statement was written or recorded, state whether the original is still
available, and if so, who presently has possession of it; and
(f) please attach to your answers a copy of the statement(s).
ANSWER:
Not Applicable
8. Please indicate whether you or any of your representatives have had any

conversations with anyone having information relative to any of plaintiff's claims or the

incidents giving rise to this lawsuit.

ANSWER:

It is believed that the defendant Harvey Miller called and talked to Darlene Bierly some

time after the accident about the paperwork concerning the sale of the horse. The paperwork is

attached to the answer of this interrogatory. She did not record the call, nor did she make a note

of it.
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9. If the answer to the previous Interrogatory is yes, please:

(@)  identify who had the conversation on your behalf;

(b)  identify whom you or your representative spoke to;

(©) for each conversation, indicate what was said by each person;

(d  for each conversation, indicate whether anyone took any notes, made any
recordings, or made any type of compilation of data or information relative
to such conversation(s); and

(e) attach a copy of any such notes, recordings or compilations to your
answers to these Interrogatories.

ANSWER:

See answer to Interrogatory #8.

10.  State whether you had insurance coverage applicable to the accident involved in
this case. If so, please provide the following information:

(a) the name of the insurance carrier;
(b)  the policy number;
(c) the applicable policy dates;
(d)  whether any question concerning coverage has been raised by the carrier;
(¢)  kindly attach a copy of the declaration page of your policy to your
responses to these Interrogatories. '
ANSWER:
The defendant may have coverage, but they have not done anything about it. They
believe this lawsuit is not going anywhere and they do not want to bother their insurance agent.

Counsel has attached a copy of the declaration sheet.

11.  Have you prepared any reports regarding the incident alleged in the complaint? If
so0, provide the following:

(a)  the person, persons, or entities preparing the reports;

(b)  the date of creation;

(©) attach copies of all such reports to your answers to these Interrogatories.
ANSWER:

No.
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12.  Please state the name, title and present address of each person whom you expect
to call as an expert witness at the trial of this case.

ANSWER:

None.

13.  Asto each person named in your answer to the previous Interrogatory, please state

the following:

(a) the substance of each fact to which he or she is expected to testify;

(b)  the substance of each opinion to which he or she is to testify;

© the grounds for each opinion; and

(d)  the background, training, experience and other qualifications of the expert

ANSWER:
None.

14.  If you contend that the plaintiff was in any way contributory and/or comparatively
negligent at the time of the accident, identify with particularity each alleged negligent act or
omission by plaintiff and identify each and every fact or opinion upon which you rely in asserting
that plaintiff was contributory and/or comparatively negligent.

ANSWER:

The defendant corporation and Darlene Bierly have absolutely no knowledge of any . |

particulars of the accident.



15.  If you contend plaintiff assumed the risk of injuries, state with particularity each
risk assumed by plaintiff and each fact or opinion upon which you intend to rely in asserting
plaintiff assumed the risk of injuries.

ANSWER:

See answer to Interrogatory #14.

16.  If you contend an agent, employer or representative of the plaintiff was in any way
contributory and/or comparatively negligent at the time of the incident, identify with particularity
each alleged negligent act or omission by such person(s) and identify each and every fact or
opinion upon which you rely in asserting that such person(s) was/were contributory and/or
comparatively negligent.

ANSWER:

See answer to Interrogatory #14.



17.  Asto each fact and/or opinion contained in your response to the previous

Interrogatory, please identify: |

(a)  each witness having knowledge or information in support or refuting the
asserted fact or opinion;

(b) all documents supporting or refuting the asserted fact or opinion; and

(©) any other piece of evidence known to you supporting or refuting the
asserted facts or opinions not listed in your response to (a) or (b) above.

ANSWER:
Not Applicable.

18. Do you contend that the negligence of anyone other than the parties to this case
caused or contributed to the accident and/or plaintiff’s injuries?

ANSWER:

The defendant has no knowledge of anything about the accident or the actions of the

immediate participants.

19.  If'your answer to the previous Interrogatory is in the affirmative, identify the

following:
(a) name and address of all such persons;
(b)  the manner in which said persons were negligent; and
(c) the manner in which said persons should have acted to be free of
negligence.
ANSWER:

Not Applicable.



20.  Please state the length of time that you boarded, leased or otherwise provided care
for the at-issue animal prior to the sale of the animal through Penns Valley Livestock Auction,
Inc.

ANSWER:

All animals arrived between six and tweive hours prior to the sale.

21.  Please identify the following:
(a) the month and year in which the at-issue animal was acquired for sale by
the defendant;
(b)  names and addresses of each person or organization from whom defendant
acquired the at-issue animal; and
() the month and year in which the at-issue animal was acquired for auction
by the defendants.
ANSWER:
A. May 31, 2002
B. The horse was consigned by Noah Hostetler of Beaver
Springs, Snyder County.

C. May 31, 2002

22, While in the defendant’s possession, please identify the type of work that the
defendant had the at-issue animal perform.

ANSWER:

The defendant had absolutely no work done by the horse. The defendant’s activities

consisted of giving the horse an ear tag.



| 23.  Please state, during the period that defendant boarded, leased or otherwise
provided care for the at-issue animal, the number of hours per week that the at-issue animal was
driven on public roadways.

ANSWER:

At no time was the horse operated on public roadways.

24.  Please state the methods used by defendant to train the at-issue animal to ensure
that the animal was “road worthy”?

ANSWER:

The defendant did not insure that the horse was road worthy. The defendant provides a
roped off area where the seller hitches up his animal if they are buggy animals and allows

perspective bidders to try them.



| 25.  Please identify each contract and/or bill of sale signed by defendant with regards
to the at-issue animal and the sale through Penns Valley Livestock Auction, including:
(@) a description of contract and/or bill of sale;
(b) its date, title, and authors;
(c) the substance and contents;
(d)  the name and address of the custodian of contract and/or bill of sale;
(e) date of contract and/or bill of sale; and
® please attach a copy of contract and/or bill of sale.

ANSWER:

A copy of the sale documents is attached, indicating that Mr. Hostetler consigned four

horses and Mr. Miller purchased horse No. 560.

26.  Please state the type of use for which the at-issue animal was intended whenl sold
by the defendant through Penns Valley Livestock Auction.

ANSWER:

The auctioneer has no idea whether the horse will be used for pleasure, polo, glue, buggy

driving or any other recreational purpose.



27.  Has the defendant, prior to the time of the alleged incident, trained other horses

for use on public highways?

ANSWER:

No. The defendant is an auctioneer and has a consignment auction.

28.  If the answer to the preceding Interrogatory is in the affirmative, identify the

following:
(a) the date the defendant began training the horses;
(b) whether the training has been discontinued, and,
© state the date of and reason for discontinuance, if applicable.
ANSWER:

Not Applicable.



} 29. Did the at-issue animal, at the time of auction at Penns Valley Livestock Auction,
meet all relevant standards of the trade with which the animal was intended to be used?

| ANSWER:

There are no standards of the trade for a consignment horse auction. From time to time a
seller may stand up while the animal is in the ring and say I guarantee this horse to be sound and

road worthy for one week. It is not known whether Mr. Hostetler did this.

30.  Ifthe answer to the preceding Interrogatory is in the negative, please describe each
and every way in which the at-issue animal did not conform to the industry standards.
ANSWER:

Not Applicable.



|

|

} 31.  Was the defendant at any time prior to the alleged occurrence aware of any
‘ hazard, defect, or defective condition in the at-issue animal?

| ANSWER:

|

|

No.

32.  Ifthe answer to the preceding Interrogatory is in the affirmative, identify the

| following:

(a) the date the defendant became aware of each;

(b)  the nature of each;

(c) whether the defendant informed anyone of the hazard, defect, or defective
condition: and,

(d) if the answer to the preceding sub-part of this interrogatory is in the
affirmative, the date anyone was informed, the manner of communication,
the name of the person informed, and the substance of the communication.

ANSWER:

Not Applicable.



33.  Ifany person, firm, or corporation, within the past 5 years, has brought any legal

Action against the defendant regarding similar incidents, please state for each action:
(a) the names and addresses of all parties, both plaintiff and defendants;
(b) the date the action was filed;
(©) the name and address of the custodian of all records relating to the action;

(d) where and when council may examine the records relating to the action;
and

(e) the result of the action.
ANSWER:
There have been no similar incidents; however two claims have been made since 1983
against the defendant auction. In one incident a little boy got too near a mule which was penned
and offered for sale, and the mule bit him. In another incident, an Amish man fell from the

second row of seats of the bleachers and fractured three ribs.

34.  Identify and describe in detail any and all written and oral warranties between

defendant and any of the other defendants in this matter in effect at any time on or prior to July
16, 2002.

ANSWER:

As previously described, sellers may make warranties in the ring while the horse is being
sold. There is no record of this and the auctioneer does not guarantee this and cannot recall

whether or not Mr. Hostetlér made any warranties.



35.  Identify and describe in detail any and all inspections of the at-issue animal by any
of the defendants in this matter at any time on or prior to July 16, 2002.
ANSWER:

Other than observing that the animal was breathing, the defendant livestock auction only

‘ placed a tag in it’s ear.

36.  Please identify all tests performed on the at-issue animal to ensure that the animal
was “road worthy”, stating:

(a) date of test(s);

(b) location of test(s);

(c) nature of test(s); and

(d) name, address and title of person administering test(s).

ANSWER:

None of this defendant.

37.  Identify and describe in detail any and all representations made concerning the at-
issue animal between plaintiff and any of the defendants in this matter concerning the abilities,
training and “road-worthiness of the animal.

ANSWER:

None of this defendant.



38.  Please identify all tests performed on the at-issue animal to ensure that the animal met the
warranty provided by the seller, stating:

(e) date of test(s);

(f) location of test(s);

(g) nature of test(s); and

(h) name, address and title of person administering test(s).

ANSWER:

None by this defendant.

Kindly supplement your responses to these Interrogatories if additional information
and/or documents become available to you.

REQUESTS

1. Any and all insurance agreements, policies, documents, notes, or payments which would
be applicable to the alleged occurrence, which may be able to satisfy all or any part of a
judgment which may be rendered against defendants in the above captioned case.
ANSWER:

Copy of Declaration Sheet is attached to Interrogatory # 10.

2. Any and all photographs, diagrams, charts, drawings, films, videos, recordings or
preserved elements regarding the at issue animal.

ANSWER:
None.

3. Any and all documents, invoices, sales slip, receipt, invoice bill, purchase order, lease or
agreement, or other document which was issued or recorded because of the sale, purchase
or lease of the at-issue animal which is the subject of this litigation, including but not
limited to bills of sale, lcase agreement, and written warranties.

ANSWER:

Copy of sales slips are attached to Interrogatory # 8.



Any and all documents, invoices, sales slip, receipt, invoice bill, purchase order, lease or
agreement, or other document which was issued or recorded because of the sale or
purchase of the at-issue animal which is the subject of this litigation.

ANSWER:
See answer to Request for Production No. 3.

Any and all written, printed, or graphic representation, warranty, catalogue, statement,
circular, manual, brochure, report, advertisement, or other document which was
propounded by or on behalf of the defendant and which mentions, describes, or otherwise
refers to the virtues, qualities, characteristics, capabilities, or capacities of the at-issue
animal, or the dangers, limitations, or propensities of the at-issue animal.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all documents, warranties, invoices, sales slip, receipt, invoice bill, purchase
order, lease or agreement, or other document which was issued or recorded because of the
sale of the at-issue by the defendant.

ANSWER:

See answer to Request for Production No. 3.

Any and all written, printed, or graphic representation, catalogue, statement, circular,
manual, brochure, report, advertisement, directions, procedure, or other document which
accompanied the at-issue animal when it was sold or delivered to the plaintiff or
defendant, whichever the case may be.

ANSWER:

None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any possible, alternative, recommended, or foreseeable
use of the at-issue animal.

ANSWER:

None.



10.

11.

12.

13.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any defective condition that existed, exists or is thought
to have existed in the at-issue animal.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any precaution taken by the defendant in order to prevent
any harm to anyone using, controlling and/or operating the at-issue animal.

ANSWER:

-None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any precautions that were recommended to the defendant,
or that otherwise should have been taken by the defendant in order to prevent any harm
that may occur to anyone using, controlling and/or operating the at-issue animal.

ANSWER:

None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any warning, instruction, or direction for the benefit of
users, controllers and/or operators of the at-issue animal.

ANSWER:

None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any test, procedure, inspection, or examination which the
defendant performed on the at-issue animal.

ANSWER:

None.



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any test, procedure, inspection, or examination
performed by the defendant, or any agent or employee thereof, on the at-issue animal
prior to the date of the alleged incident.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all training manuals, reference guides, books, flyers, documents or notes
regarding the training provided to any and all of the defendant’s employees in the proper
operation of the at-issue animal and similar animals.

ANSWER:
None.

Each and every law, rule, regulation, standard, statute, ordinance, or other requirement or
recommendation which deals with, defines, limits or specifies any use of the at-issue
animal or similar animals including, but not limited to, any of the above which was
established, published, or otherwise promulgated by any professional association, trade
association, industry association, or private group.

ANSWER:
None.

Each and every proposed law, proposed rule, proposed regulation, proposed standard,
proposed statute, proposed ordinance, or other proposed requirement or proposed
recommendation which deals with, defines, limits or specifies any aspect of the use of the
at-issue animal or similar animals including, but not limited to, any of the above which
was established, published, or otherwise promulgated by any professional association,
trade association, industry association, or private group, whether or not the defendant is a
member thereof.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document whose contents were used by the
defendant to advertise or otherwise promote the at-issue animal via radio, television,
mail, magazine, newspaper, or any other oral or written medium.

ANSWER:
None.



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to the at-issue animal or similar animals and have been
written, published, broadcast, issued, or otherwise produced by any consumer or other
non-governmental group.

ANSWER:
None.

Each and every certificate, seal of approval, or other award which has been awarded or
granted to the at-issue animal or similar animals, or which has been awarded or granted to
the defendant due to the at-issue animal or similar animals.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to the alleged occurrence and which was written or made by
the defendant or any agent or employee thereof.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all statements, printed or graphic representation, catalogue, brochure, report,
memorandum, letter, advertisement, or other document which in any way mentions,
describes, or otherwise refers to any test, inspection, or examination of the at-issue animal
made by the defendant or any agent or employees thereof prior to the sale.

ANSWER:

None.

Each statement, memorandum, communication, letter, or other document received by the
defendant, or any agent or employee thereof, by which the defendant received notice from
the plaintiff, plaintiff’s attorney or some other person on behalf of the plaintiff, regarding
the instituting of the present litigation.

ANSWER:

None.



24.

25.

26.

27.

28

29.

Each and every document that mentions, describes or in any way refers to a complaint
concerning the at-issue animal or similar animal, whether or not made by consumers,
which were made within the past 5 years.

ANSWER:

None.

All pleadings, including deposition transcripts, filed by all parties in every legal action
arising within the last 5 years which involved the at-issue animal or similar animals.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all accident reports generated prior to and subsequent to the alleged occurrence
involving the at-issue animal or similar animals.

ANSWER:

" None.

Any and all resumes or curriculum vitaes summarizing qualifications of any potential
witnesses, lay and expert, whom defendant intends to call as a witness at trial.

ANSWER:
None.

Any and all expert reports that have been prepared regarding the alleged occurrence and
the at issue animal.

ANSWER:
None.

Defendant’s entire claims and investigation files related to the occurrence but excluding
any information that is not discoverable under the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

ANSWER:

None.
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30.

DATE:

Any and all exhibits that the defendant intends to introduce at the time of trial.

Respectfully Submitted, /
BRYANT & CANTORNA, P.C.

107 East Main Street, P.O.
Millheim, PA 16854
(814) 349-5666

Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly &
Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

ANSWER:

None.

January 28, 2005
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 28, 2005, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
Defendants’ Answers to Plaintiff’s Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents
Directed to Defendants was served by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, upon the

following:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Attorney for Harvey Miller

Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Law Offices of Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
Attorney Peter W. Frailey

Lori Hackenberg, Esquire
Law Office of Michael H. Sholley, Esquire
41 South Main Street
Middleburg, PA 17842
Attorney for Noah Hostetler

BRYANT & CANTORNK, P.C.

Jamés N. Bryant Esquire
Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly &
Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
VS.
HARVEY J. MILLER ,
Defendant.
PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2004 - 00393 - CD

Code No.:

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
PalD. # 93449

Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pa I.D. #59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

Tele # (412)563-7980

Fax # (412)563-0120

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILED,

Wwilliam A. Sha
prothonotary/

0

Cc_
mBa

MAY 30 200 ?opagm

Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,

VS.
Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
HARVEY J. MILLER,

Code No.:
Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
VSs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance as co-counsel with Robert B. Woomer, Esquire on behalf of
the Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey, in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Woomeicyay LLP

May 26, 2006 .
Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
Pal.D. # 93449

Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

(412)563-7980
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 26, 2006, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe

Jor Appearance was served by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O.Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(Attorney for Harvey Miller)

James N. Bryant, Esquire
Law Offices of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C.
107 East Main Street
P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854
(Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly and Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.)

Lori Hackenberg, Esquire
Law Office of Michael H. Sholley
41 South Main Street
Middleburg, PA 17842
(Attorney for Noah Hostetler)

Woomer & Friday LLP

7

Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
Attorneya for Plaintiff
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INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 — CD
Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER, CIVIL TRIAL LISTING / CERTIFICATE
OF READINESS
Defendant

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff:
Plaintiff, Peter W. Frailey

VS. Counsel of Record for this Party:
Richard G. Talarico, Esquire

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY Pa. LD. # 93449

LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a

Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS ‘Woomer & Hall, LLP
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and 2945 Banksville Road
NOAH HOSTETLER, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216
Defendants. (412) 388-0848
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

T

Willlam A, Shaw
rothonofary/Clen( of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Civil Trial Listing/Certificate of Readiness

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER,
Defendant
PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and

NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.
To: The Prothonotary
Arbitration Limit:
Type Trial Requested: X Jury
Estimated Trial Time: 3 days

Jury Demand Filed By: Plaintiff
Date Jury Demand Filed: 07-15-2004

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

Non-Jury Arbitration

Please place the gbove-captioned case on the trial list. [ certify that all discovery in the case has
been completed; all iecéssary parties and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have
been conducted; thé <ase is jeady in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served
upon all couns%of reéord/4nd upon all parties of record who are not represented by counsel.

pYd

P
/ /

Signature

May 29. 2007




For the Plaintiff: Richard G. Talarico, Esquire

2004 - 00393 - CD

(412) 388-0848 Telephone Number

For the Defendant: Querino R. Toretti, Esquire

(814) 653-2243 Telephone Number

Telephone Number

For Additional Defendant:

Certification of Current Address for all parties our counsel of record:

Name: Richard G. Talarico _ Address: 2945 Banksvilie Road

City/State/Zip: Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Name: Querino R. Toretti

Address: 600 East Main Straet

City/State/Zip: Reynoldsville, PA 15851

7

Woomer & Hali LLP

Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
Pal.D. # 93449
Attorney for Plaintiff

Woomer & Hall, LLP
2945 Banksville Road
Suite 209

Pittsturgh, PA 15216
{412) 388-0848
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
HARVEY J. MILLER

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

Notice of Change of Address

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF
THE LAW FIRM OF WOOMER & HALL
LLP

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
Fal.D. # 93449

Woomer & Hall LLP

2945 Banksville Road
Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2749
(412) 388-0848

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

N%e

FILE
ove P

Willlam A. Shaw K
Prothonatary/ Clerk of Courts

Copy Yold A
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

VS.

HARVEY J. MILLER

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,
VSs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE
LAW FIRM OF WOOMER & HALL LLP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Law Firm of Woomer & Hall LLP, has

relocated its offices. The new address information for said Law Firm is as follows:

Notice of Change of Address
Page 1
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Woomer & Hall LLP
2945 Banksville Road, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2749
Phone: (412)388-0848
Fax: (412)388-0946

Respectfully Submitted May 29, 2007.

Woomer & Hall Lly
A
vl
#

Richard C. Talarico, Esquire
Pa L.D. # 93449
Attorney for Plaintiff

Woomer & Hall, LLP
2945 Banksville Road
Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216
(412) 388-0848

Notice of Change of Address
Page 2
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 29, 2007, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Nofice of
Change of Address was served by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(Attorney for Harvey Miller)

4
Woomer & Hzgl{g?}EP p
(// ‘Z/ ’

Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
Pal.D. # 93449
Attorney for Plaintiff

Woomer & Hall, LLP
2945 Banksville Road
Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216
(412) 388-0848

Notice of Change of Address
Page 3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY *
Plaintiff *
VS, * NO. 04-393-CD
HARVEY J. MILLER *
Defendant *
ORDER

AND NOW, this 27th day of July, 2007, it is the ORDER of the Court that a Pre-
Trial Conference in the above matter shall be held on the 24th day of August, 2007, in

Chambers at 2:00 o’clock p.m.

BY THE COURT,

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

Ia s
(,Doo S Tolasio,

WillamA Shaw 1 o<reth
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @
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— Youare responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

|.W|d,m Prothonotary's office has provided cervice 1o the following parties:
___ Plaintifi(s) X(_Piaintiff(s) Auoraey ____Other

—_— Defendant(s) I.MU&SER& Astorney

Special Insouctions:

SUNOY O B /ARI0U0UI0Id
MBUS Y LBl IM

2002 42 Inr

a3id



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY »
- Plaintiff »
vs. *  NO. 04-393-CD
HARVEY J. MILLER .
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 24™ day of August, 2007, the Court noting that the pre-trial conference
scheduled for this date being continued due to their being insufficient court time
available to try the case this term, it is the ORDER of this Court that the matter be

continued. The Court Administrator shall list the case for jury trial in the Winter Term,

2008 of Court.

BY THE COURT,

EREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

FILED ks

R\ oomet
AUG 335 ¢ Talareo

William A. Shaw Q. Tore
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts 6(\4 an Y

W acken bng
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You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

. Z The Prothonotay's office has provided service to the following parties:

Plaintifi(s) _ A Plaintiff(s) Atorney

Defendant(s) LDefendant(s) Attorney

Other

Snecial Tnstrictions:

FILED

AUG 27 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY
VS. : No. 04-393-CD
HARVEY J. MILLER .
ORDER

AND NOW, this I day of October, 2007, it is the Order of
the Court that a pre-trial confzrence in the above-captioned matter has been

scheduled for Wednésdav. November 14, 2007 at 9:30 A.M. in Judges

Chambers, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Additionally, Jury

Selection in this matter will be aeld on January 3, 2008.

BY THE COURT:

FIL
%ﬂf‘?% |

Willam A Shaw A —~
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts ' FREPRIC J. *MMERMAN
L 60/44:%’ ! Toredlf ident Judge
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY, : F | E N%Q
Plaintiff : m '
: OCT 29 2007 @
v. : No. 2004 - 00393 - CD
. Wiltliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

HARVEY J. MILLER,
Defendant
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PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

V. : No.04-1076 -CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

Motion for Summary Judgment

Filed on behalf of

Defendant, Darlene R. Bierly, Penns
Valley Livestock Auction, Inc., a
Pennsylvania Corporation, t/d/b/a
Penns Valley Livestock Auction

Counsel of Record for this Party:

James N. Bryant, Esq.
Attorney-At-Law
PA 1D. 14084

BRYANT & CANTORNA, P.C.
107 East Main Street

P. O. Box 551

Millheim, PA 16854

(814) 349-5666



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff

v, . No. 2004 - 00393 - CD
HARVEY J. MILLER, :

Defendant :
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PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

v. . No.04-1076-CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC,, a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,
Defendants
ORDER
AND NOW, this 3 ! day of 0 ()‘-J;A/‘ , 2007, upon consideration of the foregoing

Motion, a rule is granted upon the Plaintiff to show cause why such relief should not be granted. Rule

returnable thereon the ¥ day of _ Naweorite 2007, for filing written response.
NOTICE

A Petition or Motion has been filed against you in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims
set forth in the following Motion by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in
writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the matter set forth against you. You are warned that if
you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and an order may be entered against you by the Court
without further notice for relief requested by the Petitioner or Movant. You may lose rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
MARKET & SECOND STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
814-765-2641, EXT. 50-51.

BY THE COURT:

FILEDse,
&%

fiam A Shaw
Pmmovxz,tary/CIeﬂ( of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

V. : No. 2004 -00393-CD

HARVEY J. MILLER,
Defendant
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PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

\'a : No.04-1076-CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT FILED ON BEHALF
OF DEFENDANT, DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK
AUCTION, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation, t/d/b/a PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock
Auction, by and through their attorney, James N. Bryant, Esq., of Bryant & Cantorna, P.C., and
file this Motion for Summary Judgment, and aver as follows:

1. This lawsuit arose at the result of an accident where the Defendant, Harvey J.

Miller’s, horse got in front of a tractor trailer operated by Peter W. Frailey.



2. Mr. Frailey has sued Darlene R. Bierly, Pennsylvania Valley Livestock Auction,
Inc., as well as the individual who consigned the horse to the auction.

3. A deposition of Harvey Miller indicates that on May 31, 2002 he purchased a
buggy horse at an auction (Miller Deposition - Pages 7-9).

4. He further testified that he did not test drive the horse prior to the purchase.
(Miller Deposition - Page 7)

5. The collision took place on July 16, 2002.

6. The complaint alleges that the Defendant, Darlene R. Bierly, was negligent in
failing to train the horse, in failing to warn the Plaintiff the horse was not road worthy and in
breaching an implied covenant of road worthiness and failing to comply with industry standards.

7. The deposition of the original owner of the horse, Noah Hostetler, indicates no
warranties were made. (Hostetler Deposition - Pages 12-13)

8. Defendant Hostetler also indicated that the buyers are to “take the horse out and
drive it and the buyer can see what the horse does when you are driving the horse...You, as the
buyer, got to decide whether you want the horse or not... And like they have the seven day
guarantee. If the horse doesn’t do what its supposed to do --because everybody knows what a
horse is supposed to do. Within seven days, if the horse doesn’t do that they’ll come back to the
sale barn and the sale barn comes back to you and you know you can take the horse back.”
(Hostetler Deposition - Page 13.).

9. The owner of the sale barn, Darlene Bierly, indicated the only warranty made was
“Everyone that purchases a horse at our sale has one week to reject the animal, if its not what the
seller says it is.” (Bierly Deposition - Page 17)

10.  The Plaintiff has shown no industry standards that were violated.



11.  The Plaintiff has shown absolutely no proof of either Defendant, Penns Valley
Livestock Auction, Inc. or its principal shareholder, Darlene Bierly, having knowledge of any
unusual quirks of the horse.

12.  The Defendant Bierly has shown that Defendant Miller had ample opportunity to
check out the horse, and further had a seven day, money back guarantee.

13.  Plaintiff can produce absolutely no evidence of any breach of warranty or industry
standards and summary judgment is appropriate in this case.

BRYANT & CANTORNA, P.C.

) 19"

James N. Bryant, Esq.

PA 1D No. 14084

Attorney for Defendant, Darlene R. Bierly,
Penns Valley Livestock Auction, inc., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a Penns
Valley Livestock Auction

107 East Main Street, P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854

(814) 349-5666

(814) 349-2212 (fax)

Jnbryant] @verizon.net




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff
V. : No. 2004 - 00393 - CD

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant :
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PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

V. : No.04-1076 -CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION,;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within MOTION FOR SUMMARY

JUDGMENT FILED ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT, DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS

VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation, t/d/b/a PENNS

VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION was served by depositing the same with the United States

Postal Service, postage prepaid, addressed to the following:

Robert B. Woomer, Esq. Querino R. Torretti, Esq. Lori Hackenberg, Esq.
Richard G. Talarico, Esq. (Attorney for Harvey Miller)  (Attorney for Noah Hostetler)
(Attorneys for Plaintiff) P.O.Box 218 41 South Main Street
Woomer & Friday, LLP Reynoldsville, PA 15851 Middleburg, PA 17842

3220 West Liberty Avenue -

Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216

|
|

| .
Jantbs N. Bryant, Esq. \
Attorney for Defendants, Darlene Bierly and

Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.
DATED: October 26, 2007



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION FI L EQ
16 2007
PETER W. FRAILEY *
Plamtlff : Protho\:lvcl)ltlfr;}é?efkhg‘fNCourts
1 " LWeomy
i Tocr@
HARVEY J. MILLER * Haci(a.r\bfl
Defendant * Tolarig
(610
ORDER

NOW, this 14" day of November, 2007, following pre-trial conference with
counsel for the parties as set forth above, it is the ORDER of this Court as follows:

1. Jury Selection will be held on April 3, 2008 commencing at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom
No. 1 of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

2. Jury Trial is hereby scheduled for April 16, 17 and 18, 2008 commencing at 9:00
a.m. in Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield Cdunty Courthouse, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania.

3. All depositions which are to be used for trial presentation purposes shall be
completed by absolutely no later than sixty (60) days prior to the commencement of .
trial or the same will not be available for use at trial. A copy of the franscript of any
such deposition(s) shall be provided to oppasing counsel within no more than twenty
(20) days following completion of the deposition(s).

4. Any party making objections relative the testimony to be provided by any witness in
the form of a deposition at the time of trial shall submit said objections to the Court,

in writing, no later than thirty (30) days prior to the commencement of trial. All

U



e
B

objections shall referance specific page and line numbers within the deposition(s) in

- question along with that party’s brief relative same. The oppcsing party shall submit

its brief in opposition to said objections no later than fifteen (15) days prior to the

commencement of trial.

. Any party filing any Motion or Petition regarding limitation or exclusion of evidence or

testimony to be presented at time of trial, including but not limited to Motions in
Limine, shall file the same no more than thirty (30) days prior :0 the trial date. The
party’s Petition or Motion shall be accompanied by an appropriate brief. The
responding party thereto shall file its Answer and submit appropriate response brief

no later than fifteen (15) days prior to trial.

. The parties hereby agree to the authenticity of any and all medical records and bills

which were previously provided through the discovery process. No party shall be

required to produce a medical records witness for purposes o” authentication.

BY THE COURT,

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,
VS.
HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,

VS.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION

Case No. 2004 - 00393 - CD

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE
OF VIDEOTAPE DEPOSITION OF
MANISH SAPRA, M.D., FOR USE AT
TRIAL

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
PETER W. FRAILEY

Counsel for Record for this Party:
Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
PaI.D. # 93449

Woomer & Hall LLP

2945 Banksville Road, Suite 200"
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2749
(412)388-0848

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILE

JAN 22 Zﬂ

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff, Case No. 2004 - 00393 - CD
VS.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVICE NOTICE OF VIDEOTAPE DEPOSITION FOR
USE AT TRIAL OF MANISH SAPRA, M.D.

~ T'hereby certify on January 17, 2008, that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice
of Videotape Deposition for Use at Trial of Manish Sapra, M.D., was served upon the
following, by First-Class U.S. mail, postage prepaid:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Attorney for Harvey Miller

Respectfully Submitted,

Woomer & Hall Lk - ’/

Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
PA1.D. # 93449
Counsel for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff
V. ¢ No. 2004 - 00393 -CD
HARVEY J. MILLER, : F /!7 l}—ED /\/ 0
Defendant : [
clendan FEB U4
e Lk E T T
PETER W. FRAILEY, . Praothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Plaintiff :
V. : No.04-1076 -CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

Praecipe for Hearing on Motion for
Summary Judgment

Filed on behalf of

Defendant, Darlene R. Bierly, Penns
Valley Livestock Auction, Inc., a
Pennsylvania Corporation, t/d/b/a
Penns Valley Livestock Auction

Counsel of Record for this Party:

James N. Bryant, Esq.
Attorney-At-Law
PA LD. 14084

BRYANT & CANTORNA, P.C.
107 East Main Street

P. O. Box 551

Millheim, PA 16854

(814) 349-5666

Cc_



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff
v, . No. 2004 - 00393 - CD

HARVEY J. MILLER,
Defendant
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PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

v. . No.04-1076 - CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR HEARING

Kindly schedule a hearing on the Motion for Summary Judgment filed on behalf of
Darlene R. Bierly, Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a

Penns Valley Livestock Auction.

James N. Bryant, Esq.

PA ID No. 14084

Attorney for Defendant, Darlene R. Bierly,
Penns Valley Livestock Auction, inc., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a Penns
Valley Livestock Auction

107 East Main Street, P.O. Box 551
Millheim, PA 16854

(814) 349-5666

(814) 349-2212 (fax)
Jnbryantl@verizon.net




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff
V. © No. 2004 - 00393 - CD
HARVEY J. MILLER, :
Defendant

******************************************;k*****************************************

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

v, . No. 04-1076 -CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY S,IVESTOCK AUCTION;

an
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within PRAECIPE FOR HEARING was

served by depositing the same with the United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, addressed to the

following:

Robert B. Woomer, Esq. Querino R. Torretti, Esq. Lori Hackenberg, Esq.
Richard G. Talarico, Esq. (Attorney for Harvey Miller)  (Attorney for Noah Hostetler)
(Attorneys for Plaintiff) P. O. Box 218 41 South Main Street
Woomer & Friday, LLP Reynoldsville, PA 15851 Middleburg, PA 17842

3220 West Liberty Avenue

Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216

A7 A

Tk Byt B, U || 2
ttorney for Defendants, Darlene Bierly and
Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.

DATED: February 1, 2008



2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,
VS.

HARVEY J. MILLER,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD

RETURN OF SERVICE OF SUBPOENA
TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS OR
THINGS FOR DISCOVERY PURSUANT
TO RULE 4009.22 DIRECTED TO
COMMISSIONER JEFFREY B. MILLER,
CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS,
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Peter W. Frailey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
PaLD. # 93449

Woomer & Hall LLP

2945 Banksville Road, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2749
(412) 388-0848

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FH_E%/\/O

M3:S
FEB 1 1 7000

William A. Shay
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg



TO: Comm(ssiont( JeC(:(zy B. M\'\\N‘/ Custodian of Records

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Peter W. Frailey

Plaintiti(s)

Vs. No. 2004-00393-CD

Harvey 1. Miller

Delendant(s)

SUBPOENA TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS OR THINGS FOR DISCOVERY PURSUANT TO
RULL 4099.22

(Name of Person <r Entity)

Within twenty (20) days after service of this subpocna., vou are ardered by the Court 1o
produce the following documents or things:
Complere acudent Qp(,r’r and inveshsgative akecials md.m.,\b phaographs relabve +D___
e auto [/ Annish busay _Aident whith _octurced aveng JR M0 1~ Jefberson County_on_ —lllul*xooz

. Richard &. Talarico r’:fﬂo
(”\dddc‘\'"s) 294s Banksville Rd Ste 200
Pidsourgn. pA 15210
You may deliver or mail legible copies of tie dacuments or produce things requested by
this subpoena. together with the certificate of compliance. o the party making this request at the
address listed above. You have the right to seek in zdvance the reasonable cost of preparing the
copies or producing the things sought.

I vou fail to produce the documents ar things required by this subpocna within twenty
(207 days afier its service. the party serving this subpocna may scek a court arder compelling yvou
to comply with it

THIS SUBPOENA WAS ISSUED AT THE REQUEST OF THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

NAME: Ridnard &. Talarico FSQU{Q
ADDRESS: 2945 Banksville Reod Swhﬂgqo
- PiHsborgh, PA 15216
TELEPHONE: (Hi2)38% - o2y

SUPREME COURT D # 3444
ATTORNEY FOR: Paintifl Pete~ W. Frailey

BY THE COURT:

WilliamA. Shaw

A Civil Division
DATE: Monday. lanuary 28. 2008
Seal ol the Court

Prothono
Com
1'3 mission
Clearfield; PA



RETURN OF SERVICE

On the 2ls¥ day of_Javuary 2008 | Mdios K. Soeq

served___ Commissionee Teffrey B. Miller, Custodian of Fecords \with the foregoing subpoena by:

(Describe method of service) _Cerbifid US Mas) Retucn- Receiph Requested #7007 0710
y)

ocod ¢g3l, SHYO

| verify that the statements in this return of service are true and correct. | understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. CS.A§ 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 2|7]08 m& ]{t&)ﬁﬂ&

Signature <
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY
Vs, : No. 04-393-CD
HARVEY J. MILLER
ORDER
+h
AND NOW, this , , day of February, 2008, it is the ORDER of the

Court that argument on Defendant, Darlene R. Bierly, Penns Valley Livestock
Auction’s Motion for Summary Judgment in the above-captioned matter shall and is

hereby scheduled for Thursday, March 27, 2008 at 1:30 P.M. in Courtroom No. 1,

Cleartield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. One-half (1/2) hour has been allotted

for this matter.

e T

BY THE COURT e
1.0 1/

/"‘/ V(;M’WM

FREDRIC | ANMERMAN
President Judge

FEB L2 2000 Y Bngand

Wiliiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff

v, . No. 2004 - 00393 - CD
HARVEY J. MILLER, :

Defendant

K o ok ok ook ok ok ok o oo ok ok ok o ok ok kot o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok e o o ok ok ok e sk ok ok s ok o ok s st o ko s ok o ok ok o ok ok s ok ok o ok

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

v, . No.04-1076 - CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC,, a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of

Defendant, Darlene R. Bierly,
Penns Valley Livestock Auction,
Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation,
t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock
Auction

Counsel of Record for this Party:

James N. Bryant, Esq.
Attorney-At-Law
PA LD. 14084

BRYANT & CANTORNA, P.C.
107 East Main Street

P. 0. Box 551

Millheim, PA 16854

(814) 349-5666

FILED v
AT S

william A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,

Plaintiff

v, . No.2004 - 00393 - CD
HARVEY J. MILLER, :

Defendant
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PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff

v, . No.04-1076-CD

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION;

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Order issued by the Honorable Fredric J.
Ammerman, dated February 11, 2008, was served by depositing the same with the United States Postal

Service, postage prepaid, addressed to the following:

Robert B. Woomer, Esq. Querino R. Torretti, Esq. Lori Hackenberg, Esq.
Richard G. Talarico, Esq. (Attorney for Harvey Miller) (Attorney for Noah Hostetler)
(Attorneys for Plaintiff) P. 0. Box 218 41 South Main Street
Woomer & Friday, LLP Reynoldsville, PA 15851 Middleburg, PA 17842

3220 West Liberty Avenue

Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216 ‘% W
By: AN 4 i

mes N. Bryant, Esq.
Attorney for Defendants, Darlene Bierly and

Penns Valley Livestock Auction, Inc.
DATED: February 1, 2008



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff
v. : No. 04-393-CD

3

DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION

and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Defendants

STIPULATION

AND NOW, by agreement of counsel of the parties, we hereby release DARLENE R. BIERLY,
PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIV ESTOCK AUCTION, from the above-captioned lawsuit and this matter shall be marked
DISCONTINUED as to DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY LIVESTO% AUCTION, INC., a

Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCILON.
~

- P
/
. .
By: / -
= _Kighard G. Talarico, Esq. P

" Aftorney for PWr W. Brailey
By: (/M

mé«{ N. Bryant, Esq

Attorney for Darlene R. Bierly, Penns Valley
Livestock Auction, Inc., a Pennsylvania
Corporation t/d/b/a Penns Valley Livestock
Auction

FlLF@@ ‘

Bayont
RS é}:‘r"“‘“

william A. Shaw
rothonotary/Clerk of Courts /¢“V¢ques ofw\
Y by M il Bc‘l{am—)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIZ, DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY
VS. ) : No. 04-393-CD
HARVEY J. MILLER : FILED
AR
\Mllar: A. Shaw
ORDER Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Cinx e Peey's
h)wbw_x\
AND NOW, this i day of Apr11 2008, it is the ORDER of N Mw_,m
Tﬂeﬁl\\

Court that the three (3) day Civil Jury Frial scheduled to begin on Wednesday, April @

16, 2008 shall be and is hereby rescheduled to begin on Thursday, April 17, 2008 at

9:00 A.M., at the Multi-Purpose Center, 650 Leonard Street, Clearfield, PA, with the

Honorable Charles C. Brown, Senior Judge specially presiding. Two days have now

been allotted for this matter.

BY THE COURT:

\g@bmc J. AMMERMAN
resident Judge

N
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r o
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PETER W. FRAILEY, *
Plaintiff *
VS. * NO. 04-393-CD
HARVEY J. MILLER, *
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 15" day of April, 2008, the Court notes the following that Senior Judge
Charles Brown is presiding in the abova-captioned case ang that Judge Brown has
requested that the trial scheduled for April 17 and 18, 2008 be continuad and the case
be relisted for jury selection.

In consideration of this, it is the ORDER of this Court that the trial scheduled for

April 17 and 18, 2008 be continued. Jury Selection in this matter will be held on July 24,

2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

Pennsylvania. Trial in this matter is scheduled for August 11 and 12, 2008 in Courtroom

No. 2 of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Judge Charles Brown, Specially Presiding.

BY THE COURT,

EDRIC J. AMMERMAN
Fresident Judge

William A. Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk gf Courts ’J/ 05 ;C,Q




FILED

APR 16 2008

Williarm A. Shaw
vaﬁoﬁﬁﬁq\ Clerk of Courts

Ih.:ﬁ Prothonotary's office bas provided servics to the following parties;
—Plaintifis)  _ X Plaintiff(s) Attorney ____ Other

— Defendani(s) JRI.U&S&E&?E
——Special Instructions:



2004 - 00393 - CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
PETER W. FRAILEY, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 2004 - 00393 - CD
vs. Code No.:
HARVEY J. MILLER
PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND
DISCONTINUE

Defendant.

PETER W. FRAILEY,
Plaintiff,

VS.
DARLENE R. BIERLY, PENNS VALLEY
LIVESTOCK AUCTION, INC., a
Pennsylvania Corporation t/d/b/a PENNS
VALLEY LIVESTOCK AUCTION; and
NOAH HOSTETLER,

Detfendants.

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
PETER W. FRAILEY

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Richard G. Talarico, Esquire
PalD. # 93449

Woomer & Hall LLP

2945 Banksville Road, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2749

Tele # (412)388-0848

Fax # (412)388-0946

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILEDN""C

i Coit of

M 3Sem i issueot®o
R ISP

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk o

oy B0 /A



2004 - 00393 - CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I héreby certify that on May 11, 2009, a truz and correct copy cf the foregoing
Praecipe to Settle and Discontinue was served by First-Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid,

-apon the following:

Querino R. Torretti, Esquire
Law Offices of Querino R. Torretti
P.O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
Attorney for Harvey Miller

Woomer & Heath LLP

/ g
By: é/

“Richard G. Talarico, Escuire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS OF

N
e

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -
CIVIL DIVISION k‘\ .
¢
Peter W. Frailey
Vs. No. 2004-00393-CD

Harvey J. Miller

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Zommon Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on May 13, 2009,
marked:

Settled and discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $85.00 have been paid in full by Robert B. Woomer Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuntc affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 13th day of May A.D. 2009.

(e A

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

on




